CS7000

Model:

CS7000 1200 Battery

CS7000 1200 Diesel
Hybrid

CS7000 1200 LPG
Hybrid

CS7000 48 Battery

CS7000 48 Battery
EcoFlex

CS7000 48 Diesel
Hybrid

CS7000 48 Diesel
Hybrid EcoFlex

CS7000 48 LP Hybrid

CS7000 48 LP Hybrid
JEcoFlex

Part List US-English

24-04-2012

©Nilfisk

trusted since 1906



Table of Contents
CS7000

CHASSIS SYSTEM-LPG & DIESEL

CHASSIS SYSTEM-BATTERY

CHASSIS SYSTEM-FRONT ENGINE COVER ASSY
CHASSIS SYSTEM-ENGINE COVER ASSY
CHASSIS SYSTEM-RIGHT DOOR ASSY
CHASSIS SYSTEM-LEFT COVER ASSY
CHASSIS SYSTEM-PULL ROD ASSY
CONTROL SYSTEM

CONTROL SYSTEM-STEERING ASSY
CONTROL SYSTEM-BRAKE LINKAGE ASSY
DECAL SYSTEM

DUST CONTROL SYSTEM

ECOFLEXT ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-CONTACTOR PANEL ASSY

ENGINE SYSTEM-LPG

ENGINE ASSY-LPG

ENGINE SUB ASSY-LPG

LPG TANK ASSY

ENGINE SYSTEM-DIESEL
ENGINE ASSY-DIESEL

ENGINE SUB ASSY-DIESEL
DIESEL FUEL TANK ASSY
HOPPER SYSTEM-1

HOPPER SYSTEM-2
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

MAIN BROOM SYSTEM
RECOVERY SYSTEM

SCRUB SYSTEM

SCRUB SYSTEM-DECK ASSY
SCRUB SYSTEM-RIGHT SKIRT ASSY
SCRUB SYSTEM-LEFT SKIRT ASSY
SIDE BROOM SYSTEM

RIGHT SIDE BROOM ARM ASSY
LEFT SIDE BROOM ARM ASSY
SOLUTION SYSTEM-1
SOLUTION SYSTEM-2
SQUEEGEE ASSY

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
26
28
31
33

38
40
43
46
49
51
54
57
59
61
65
69
71
75
78
80
83
85
87
90
92
94
97
99



Table of Contents
CS7000

SQUEEGEE SYSTEM

WHEEL SYSTEM

LADDER DIAGRAM-1

LADDER DIAGRAM-2

LADDER DIAGRAM-3

LADDER DIAGRAM-4

LADDER DIAGRAM-KUBOTA DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM
LADDER DIAGRAM-KUBOTA LPG ENGINE SYSTEM
BEACON KIT

BACK-UP ALARMKIT

OPTIONAL KITS & ACCESSORIES
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

BRUSH SELECTOR GUIDE

BROOM SELECTOR GUIDE

SQUEEGEE BLADE SELECTOR GUIDE
56305519 - Back-up Alarm Kit

56111280 - Recovery Tank Clean Out Kit
56509728 - Hopper Temperature Sensor Kit
56509729 - Plugged Filter Switch Kit

56509810 - LP - HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT
56509811 - DIESEL HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT
56509812 - HIGH PRESSURE PUMP ASSEMBLY
56509556 - BRAKE LIGHT, TURN SIGNAL KIT

56510683 - ECOFLEX ADVANCE - 56510684 - ECOFLEX KI

56510414 - WARNING BEACON KIT
56510450 - FRONT BUMPER KIT

56510405 - WORK LIGHT KIT

56510444 - OVERHEAD GUARD CANOPY KIT
56510465 - ACCESSORY SOCKET KIT
56510368 - WASH HOSE KIT

56510424 - SOLUTION AUTO FILL KIT
56510443 - VAC WAND KIT

56509975 - LOW CLEARANCE OVERHEAD GUARD KIT
56510605 - FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT
56509914 - FRONT CORNER ROLLER KIT
56509675 - REAR CORNER ROLLER KIT
56509926 - EXTENDED SCRUB KIT
56509988 - DELUXE SEAT KIT

56510201 - SQUEEGEE GUARD KIT

101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
124
128
130
132
134
136
138
140
142
145
148
150
152
154
156
158
160
162
164
166
168
170
172
174
176
178
180
182



Table of Contents
CS7000

56510407 - OVERHEAD GUARD BEACON KIT
56510015 - HOT WATER KIT - LP ENGINE
56110733 - SEAT BELT KIT

56510464 - HOT WATER KIT - DIESEL ENGINE
56509481 - DUST GUARD KIT

56383027 - TVS PATCH KIT

184
186
188
190
192
195



24-04-2012

Part List ID

CHASSIS SYSTEM-LPG & DIESEL

CS7000




CHASSIS SYSTEM-LPG & DIESEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700002
CS7000 2

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.25 5701715456
2 6 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
3 6 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.25 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 10-24 X 1.25 5701715456
9 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC 3/8-16 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20 5701715456
13 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.62 5701715456
14 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 3/8-16X1.00 5701715456
15 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 1/4-20X.75 5701715456
16 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.75 5701715456
17 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 1/4-20X.88 5701715456
18 10 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SS .260 X 1.000 X .074 5701715456
19 10 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 1/4-20 5701715456
21 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT .406X.750X.090 5701715456
22 56110587 2 BRACKET TANK STOP 5711144023
23 56232181 1 BUSHING .37X.56X.31FC218J 5711144033
24 56314206 1 GAS SPRING 5711144054
25 1 NOTE COMMENT LEG LEVELER 1/4-20 5701715456
26 56416546 1 SHIELDED PULLEY 5711144098
27 56418471 1 DOOR LATCH 5711144101
28 1 NOTE COMMENT CHASSIS WELDT (NOT AVAILABLE FOR SALE) 5701715456
29 56383000 1 FRONT ENGINE COVER ASSY 5711144199
30 56509555 1 ENGINE COVER ASSY 5711144179
31 56509009 1 RIGHT DOOR ASSY 5711144199
32 1 PANEL STOP WELDT 5711144137
33 56509656 1 SUPPORT PANEL 5711144137
34 56509851 1 LEFT COVER ASSY 5711144180
35 56509881 1 LOWER COVER RT 5711144166
36 56509897 1 PULL ROD ASSY 5711144180
37 56509982 1 BUSHING .200 X .375 X .88 5711144172
38 56510125 1 GUARD RESERVOIR 5711144137
39 1 NOTE COMMENT SHIELD-DUST 5701715456
40 56510539 1 BRACKET 5711144169
41 56510548 1 HANGER COVER 5711144170
42 56510587 1 NUT PLATE 5711144164
43 56510717 1 BRACKET 5711144170
44 56510723 1 STRKE LATCH 5711144170

K1 incl. pos. 18,19,39
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,21,49
K3 incl. pos. 4,5,11,20,25,47,48



CHASSIS SYSTEM-LPG & DIESEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS7000 —
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
45 56510749 1 FOAMINSULATION 5711144169
46 1 FOAMINSULATION 5711144169
48 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET 5701715456
49 2 NOTE COMMENT 3/8-16 X 1.0", CARRIAGE BOLT 5701715456
K1 56510735 1 DUST SHEILD KIT HOPPER 5711144188
K2 56383006 1 HARDWAREKIT ENG CHASSIS SYS 5711144199
K3 56509013 1 RIGHT DOOR LATCH KIT 5711144199

K1 incl. pos. 18,19,39
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,21,49
K3 incl. pos. 4,5,11,20,25,47,48



24-04-2012

Part List ID

CHASSIS SYSTEM-BATTERY

CS7000




CHASSIS SYSTEM-BATTERY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700004
CS7000 >
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.25 5701715456
2 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE 1/2 5701715456
3 6 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .50 5701715456
5 15 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
9 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 10-24 X 1.25 5701715456
11 8 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC 3/8-16 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
13 3 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 10-24 5701715456
16 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.62 5701715456
17 10 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 3/8-16X1.00 5701715456
18 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.75 5701715456
19 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 1/4-20X.88 5701715456
20 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 3/8-16X1.25 5701715456
21 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 3/8-16X1.75 5701715456
22 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 1/2-13X1.00 5701715456
23 10 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SS.260 X 1.000 X .074 5701715456
24 10 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 1/4-20 5701715456
26 56110587 2 BRACKET TANK STOP 5711144023
27 56232181 1 BUSHING .37X.56X.31FC218J 5711144033
28 56303228 6 ROLLER ASSEMBLY 5711144041
29 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
30 56314206 1 GAS SPRING 5711144054
31 1 NOTE COMMENT LEG LEVELER 1/4-20 5701715456
32 56416546 1 SHIELDED PULLEY 5711144098
33 1 NOTE COMMENT CHASSIS WELDT (NOT AVAILABLE FOR SALE) 5701715456
34 56509411 1 FRT ENGINE COVER ASSY 5711144179
35 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET - ROLLERS 5701715456
36 56509555 1 ENGINE COVER ASSY 5711144179
37 56509009 1 RIGHT DOOR ASSY 5711144199
38 56509656 1 SUPPORT PANEL 5711144137
39 56509755 1 PLATEASMBATTERY STOP 5711144180
40 56509758 1 BRACKET SWITCH MOUNT 5711144137
41 1 NOTE COMMENT BATTERY GUIDE-FRONT 5701715456
42 1 NOTE COMMENT BATTERY GUIDE WELDT 5701715456
43 56509851 1 LEFT COVER ASSY 5711144180
K1 incl. pos. 24,24,48
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,15,16,17,19,22
K3 incl. pos. 3,6,7,14,18,25,31,58,59 - (includes 56510753 & 56510823 not show n here)

K4 incl. pos

. 2,11,17,20,21,22,35,41,42,49,50,52,60,61



CHASSIS SYSTEM-BATTERY

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700004
8
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
44 56509881 1 LOWER COVER RT 5711144166
45 56509897 1 PULL ROD ASSY 5711144180
46 56509982 1 BUSHING .200 X .375 X .88 5711144172
47 56510125 1 GUARD RESERVOIR 5711144137
48 1 NOTE COMMENT SHIELD-DUST 5701715456
49 2 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING-.400 X .625 X .50 5701715456
50 1 NOTE COMMENT BATTERY STOP WELDT 5701715456
51 56510537 1 BRACKET 5711144169
52 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET 5701715456
53 56510539 1 BRACKET 5711144169
54 56510548 1 HANGER COVER 5711144170
55 56510587 1 NUT PLATE 5711144164
56 56510751 1 COVER PLATEASSY 5711144170
57 56510752 1 RETAINER COVER PLATE 5711144170
59 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET 5701715456
60 5 NOTE COMMENT 3/8-16 X 1.0", CARRIAGE BOLT 5701715456
61 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr-Flt Soc 3/8-16 X 1.25 SS 5701715456
K1 56510735 1 DUST SHEILD KIT HOPPER 5711144188
K2 56383008 1 HARDWAREKIT BATT CHASSIS SYS 5711144199
K3 56509013 1 RIGHT DOOR LATCH KIT 5711144199
K4 56510838 1 BATTERY GUIDEKIT 5711144189
39A 56449221 2 BUMPER 1.43 DIA. CV660N 5711144107
39B 56001954 1 WSHFLT SAE 10 5711144000
39C 56002192 1 SCRPANPHIL 10 24 X .75 5711144001
39D 56003289 2 NUTWING 1 1/2 13 5711144151
39E 56003537 1 SCR SOC SHD .250X.38X10 24 5711144006
39F 56245060 1 SPRING TOR .38X2 FC486B 5711144034
39G 56303284 1 BEARING FL .375X.250X.188 5711144042
39H 56369004 1 BUSHING Cv82J 5711144067
391 56413875 1 WASHER TEFLON .21X.88X.045 5711144096
39J 56509756 1 PLATEBATTERY STOP 5711144180
39K 56509757 1 LATCHBATTERY STOP 5711144137
K1 incl. pos. 24,24,48
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,15,16,17,19,22
K3 incl. pos. 3,6,7,14,18,25,31,58,59 - (includes 56510753 & 56510823 not show n here)

K4 incl. pos

. 2,11,17,20,21,22,35,41,42,49,50,52,60,61



CHASSIS SYSTEM-FRONT ENGINE COVER AS
CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700006

9




CHASSIS SYSTEM-FRONT ENGINE COVER AS

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700006
10

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56383000 1 FRONT ENGINE COVER ASSY 5711144199
1 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD V/4 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.62 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.75 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX HD LOC 1/4-20X.88 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE 1/4-20 X .88 5701715456
7 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS TYPE AB 10-16 X 5701715456
8 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SS .260 X 1.000 X .074 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 1/4-20 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT .344 X .938 X .125 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-ENGINE COVER 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT LEG LEVELER 1/4-20 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT LATCH BRACKET WELDT 5701715456
14 56509403 1 COVER ENGINE FRONT 5711144166
15 1 NOTE COMMENT RT HINGE WELDT 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT LT HINGE WELDT 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-ENGINE COVER 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-ENGINE COVER 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-ENGINE COVER 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-ENGINE COVER 5701715456
21 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-ENGINE COVER 5701715456
K1 56383002 1 FRONT ENGINE COVER HINGE KIT 5711144199

K1 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14



24-04-2012

CHASSIS SYSTEM-ENGINE COVER ASSY s

CS7000 T




CHASSIS SYSTEM-ENGINE COVER ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700008
12

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509555 1 ENGINE COVER ASSY 5711144179
1 7 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL LOC 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.75 5701715456
5 7 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL PLASTITE 10-14 X .88 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,PAN PHIL SS TYPE AB 10-16X1.00 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING .26X.37X.28 5701715456
8 56509404 1 COVER ENGINE REAR 5711144166
9 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-GAS SPRING 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT LATCH STRIKE WELDT 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT SHIELD 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-SEAL 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT SHIELD 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT BULB SEAL 5701715456
K1 56510840 1 SEAL KIT ENGINE COVER 5711144189
K2 56510841 1 LATCH STRIKEKIT 5711144189

K1 incl. pos. 1,2,5,6,7,11,12,13,14

K2 incl. pos. 3,4,9,10



CHASSIS SYSTEM-RIGHT DOOR ASSY

CS7000




CHASSIS SYSTEM-RIGHT DOOR ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700010
CS7000 o

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509009 1 RIGHT DOOR ASSY 5711144199
1 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
2 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
3 56002124 6 SCREW10 24 X .62 PNH PH 5711144000
4 56002832 6 NUT HEX NYL LOC THIN 10 24 5711144002
5 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX HD LOC 1/4-20X.75 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.75 5701715456
7 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR PANPHIL SS TYPE B 1/4-14 X .62 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT CAM-LATCH 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT LATCH-LIFT & TURN 5701715456
10 56509010 1 DOOR RIGHT 5711144199
11 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-DOOR 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-BUMPER 5701715456
13 2 NOTE COMMENT UPPER HINGE WELDT 5701715456
14 2 NOTE COMMENT LOWER HINGE WELDT 5701715456
15 56510632 1 GRILLE RIGHT 5711144169
K1 56510789 1 HINGEKIT RT DOOR 5711144189
K2 56509013 1 RIGHT DOOR LATCH KIT 5711144199

K2 incl. pos. 2,5,7,13,14
K2 incl. pos. 1,6,7,8,9,11,12



24-04-2012

CHASSIS SYSTEM-LEFT COVER ASSY w5

CS7000 T




CHASSIS SYSTEM-LEFT COVER ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700012
CS7000 6
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509851 1 LEFT COVER ASSY 5711144180
1 56002066 8 SCRPANPHIL 1/4 20 X .62 5711144000
2 56002840 8 NUT HEX NYL LOC THIN 1/4 20 5711144002
3 56509852 1 COVERLEFT 5711144166
4 56510606 1 GRILLE 5711144169




24-04-2012

CHASSIS SYSTEM-PULL ROD ASSY P

CS7000 T




CHASSIS SYSTEM-PULL ROD ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700014
CS7000 T

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509897 1 PULL ROD ASSY 5711144180
1 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X 1.50 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
3 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
4 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
5 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 10-24 X .62 5701715456
7 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X.62 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, WING LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL LOC 10-24 X .38 5701715456
11 3 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, .500 X .375 X .625 5701715456
13 56304826 1 LATCH LH 5711144045
14 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-LATCH 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN 5701715456
16 56509865 1 PULL ROD 5711144137
17 1 NOTE COMMENT YOKE-PULL ROD 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT PIVOT WELDT 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-PULL ROD 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING-.265 X .375 X .700 5701715456
21 1 NOTE COMMENT RETAINER-PULL ROD 5701715456
22 1 NOTE COMMENT CABLE ASSY 5701715456
23 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, WING 10-24 5701715456
K1 56510732 1 LATCH KIT ENGINE COVER 5711144188
K2 56510733 1 PIVOT KIT PULL ROD 5711144188

K1 incl. pos. 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,10,13,15,15,19,21,23
K2 incl. pos. 1,3,4,7,9,11,12,17,18,20,22



24-04-2012

CONTROL SYSTEM T

CS7000 TS




CONTROL SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700016
CS7000 55

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, SOC HD 10-24 X 0.62 5701715456
2 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 8 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, SOC HD 5/16-18 X 0.88 5701715456
6 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
8 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL BLK 5/16-18 X .75 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD TO HD M8-1.25 X 25MM 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS M8-1 X 30MM 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .344 X 1.500 X .080 5701715456
12 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 10-24 X .75 5701715456
13 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
14 56305053 2 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
15 56510729 1 CONTROLLER STEERING 5711144177
16 56409538 5 TERMINAL INSULATOR 5711144085
17 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY TILT STEERING 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT BRAKE LINKAGE ASSY 5701715456
19 56509435 1 CAM STEERING 5711144137
20 56509436 2 SPACER 0.332 X 0.75 X 0.50 5711144176
21 56509437 1 BRACKET SENSOR MOUNTING 5711144137
22 56509807 1 SHIELD SPLASH 5711144137
23 1 NOTE COMMENT FOOT PEDAL ASSY R1 5701715456
24 56380406 1 MOTOR STEERING 36V 5711144069
25 56510912 1 BRACKET SENSOR MOUNTING 5711144181
K1 56510792 1 FOOT PEDAL KIT 5711144189
K2 56510816 1 HARDWARE KIT CONTROL SYS 5711144189

K1 incl. pos. 6,23
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12,13



24-04-2012

CONTROL SYSTEM-STEERING ASSY P

CS7000 1




CONTROL SYSTEM-STEERING ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700018
CS7000 >
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X 1.25 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE 1/2 5701715456
3 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456
5 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.50 5701715456
7 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .62 5701715456
8 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
9 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 5/16-18 5701715456
10 3 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
11 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 10-24 5701715456
12 5 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 1/2-13 5701715456
14 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 3/8-16X1.25 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT KEY, WDF .62 X .19 5701715456
16 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 8-32 X .38 5701715456
17 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT GROMMET 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
20 4 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FLANGE .625 X .500 X .250 5701715456
21 1 NOTE COMMENT RATCHET, STEERING COLUMN 5701715456
22 5 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING .32X.50X.35 5701715456
23 1 NOTE COMMENT SPRING, EXTENSION 5701715456
24 1 NOTE COMMENT WELDMENT-TILT STEERING 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT BOOT-STEERING 5701715456
26 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-BOOT HOLDER 5701715456
27 1 NOTE COMMENT WELDMENT-STEERING MOUNT 5701715456
28 1 NOTE COMMENT WELDMENT-TILT LEVER 5701715456
29 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-STEERING CLAMP 5701715456
30 1 NOTE COMMENT SHAFT-STEERING 5701715456
31 56510408 1 TORQUE FEEDBACK DEVICE 5711144138
32 56601060 1 STEERING WHEEL 5711143106
33 7-37-00001 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT 5701715249
34 4 NOTE COMMENT SPACER 5701715456
K1 56510918 1 STEERING SHAFT KIT 5711144190
K2 56510919 1 STEERING CLAMP PLATEKIT 5711144190
K3 56510920 1 STEERING COLUMN KIT 5711144190
K4 56510921 1 STEERING HOUSING KIT 5711144190
K5 56510922 1 STEERING BOOT KIT 5711144190
K1 incl. pos. 1,2,12,13,15,30
K2 incl. pos. 4,14,18,29
K3 incl. pos. 5,7,9,11,16,19,21,24
K4 incl. pos. 1,3,6,8,9,10,20,22,23,27,28

K5 incl. pos

.17,25,26,34



24-04-2012

CONTROL SYSTEM-BRAKE LINKAGE ASSY s

CS7000 o




CONTROL SYSTEM-BRAKE LINKAGE ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700020

CS7000 o
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.25 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr Hex5/16-18 X 1.25 5701715456
3 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .50 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.75 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .88 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 10-24 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 3/8-16 5701715456
11 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 1/4-20X.88 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 3/8-24 5701715456
14 2 NOTE COMMENT Nut Hex Jam 5/16-24 5701715456
15 2 YOKE CLEVIS 5711144020
15 56416089 2 CLEVIS ASSEMBLY 5711144096
16 56304543 1 CATCH BRAKELOCK 5711144044
17 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
18 56509365 1 WELDT BRAKE BAR 5711144137
19 56509368 1 ROD BRAKE 5711144172
20 56509369 2 ROD BRAKE 5711144175
21 56509370 4 PIVOT BRAKE 5711144137
22 56509554 1 BRACKET SWITCH MOUNT 5711144137
23 1 NOTE COMMENT BRAKE PEDAL ASSY 5701715456
24 2-00-06016 1 RODEND 3/8 24 RH 5711144174
25 2-00-06017 1 ROD END 3/8 24 LH THREAD 5711144174
26 56418478 2 ROD END .31 5711144101
27 2 NOTE COMMENT Nut Hex Nyl Loc-Thin 5/16-18 5701715456
28 4 NOTE COMMENT Wsh Flt Sae 5/16 5701715456
K1 56510786 1 BRAKE PEDAL KIT 5711144189
K2 56510785 1 HARDWARE KIT BRAKE LINKAGE 5711144189
23A 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE 1/2 5701715456
23B 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
23C 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
23D 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC 1/2-13 5701715456
23E 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
23F 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/2-13 X 5.50 5701715456
23G 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING .323 X .500 X .180 5701715456
23H 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FL 1.000X.750X.500 5701715456
231 1 NOTE COMMENT SPRING, EXTENSION 5701715456
23J 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING-.520 X .750 X 3.995 5701715456

K1 incl. pos. 4,6,10,12,16,23,23a,23b,23c,23d,23e,23f,239,23h,23i,23},23k, 23l

K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,26,27,28



24-04-2012

CONTROL SYSTEM-BRAKE LINKAGE ASSY s

CS700020
CS7000 o
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
23K 1 NOTE COMMENT BRAKE PEDAL WELDT 5701715456
23L 1 NOTE COMMENT PEDAL-PARK BRAKE 5701715456

K1 incl. pos. 4,6,10,12,16,23,23a,23b,23c,23d,23e,23f,239,23h,23i,23},23k, 23l
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,26,27,28



24-04-2012

DECAL SYSTEM PO

CS7000 o




DECAL SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700022
CS7000 >

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-CAUTION 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-LPG 5701715456
3 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-WARNING BROOM 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT DECALWARNING TIP OVER 5701715456
5 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-WARNING HOT (LPG & DIESEL) 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-NILFI SK 5701715456
7 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-DIESEL FUEL 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-LOW SULFUR DIESEL 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-EXHAUST (LPG & DIESEL) 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-CS7000 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-CIRCUIT BREAKER 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-CONTACTOR LOCATION (ON PANEL BEHIND RECOVE 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-BATTERY WIRING (BATTERY) 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-SWING OUT TANK (DIESEL) 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-HOPPER SAFETY SUPPORT 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-BATTERY WIRING 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-BELT REMOVAL TOOL 5701715456
18 56510650 2 DECAL HYBRID EMBOSSED LPG and Diesel 5711144165
18 56510748 2 DECAL E POWER EMBOSSED Battery 5711144165
19 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-FILTER SHAKER HANGER 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT Decal-Disconnect Power (on PCB box mounting plate 5701715456
21 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-WARNING HOPPER 5701715456
22 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-WARNING HYDRAULIC 5701715456
K1 56510886 1 DECAL KIT NILFISK 5711144189

K2 incl. pos. 1-22



24-04-2012

DUST CONTROL SYSTEM I

CS7000 o8




DUST CONTROL SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700024
CS7000 55
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
2 6 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 5/16-18 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS 5/16-18 X .62 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 5/16 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X 1.50 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS.344 X 1.500 X .080 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT THUMB 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT IMPELLER ASSY 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT FILTER SHAKER ASSY 5701715456
11 56510253 2 ROD THREADED 5711144177
12 1 FILTER RECTANGULAR Optional, Not Included 5711144177
12 56510354 1 FILTER RECTANGULAR SYNTHETIC 5711144199
13 2 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-FILTER TIE DOWN 5701715456
9A 1 NOTE COMMENT MOTOR VACUUM 36V 5701715456
9B 1 NOTE COMMENT SUPPORT-VAC 5701715456
9C 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-VAC 5701715456
9D 3 NOTE COMMENT SPACER 5701715456
9E 1 NOTE COMMENT GASKET 5701715456
9F 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC M6-1 5701715456
9G 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX M6-1 X 100MM 5701715456
9H 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
9l 1 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
9J 1 NOTE COMMENT PROTECTION GRATE 5701715456
K1 56510778 1 IMPELLER KIT HOPPER 5711144188
K2 56510779 1 BRKT KIT FILTER TIE DOWN 5711144188
K3 56510783 1 HARDWARE KIT DUST CONTROL SYS 5711144189
K4 56510787 1 MOTOR KIT SHAKER 5711144189
K5 56510788 1 FILTER SHAKER KIT 5711144189
10A 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD 5/16 5701715456
10B 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr, Hex5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
10C 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
10D 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .33 X 1.00 X.060 5701715456
10E 1 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
10F 1 NOTE COMMENT FILTER SHAKER WELDT 5701715456
10G 2 NOTE COMMENT ISOLATOR 5701715456
10H 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-SHAKER MOTOR 5701715456
101 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-RUBBER .34X1.00X.25 5701715456
10J 1 NOTE COMMENT FILTER CLAMP WELDT 5701715456
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,9,9a,9b, 9¢,9d,9e,9f,9g,9h,9i,9j
K2 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,13
K3incl. pos. 3,7
K4 incl. pos. 10a,10b,10c,10h,10I

K5 incl. pos

. 10c,10d,10e,10f,10g,10i,10j,10k



DUST CONTROL SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700024
CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
10K 1 NOTE COMMENT FILTER CLAMP WELDT 5701715456
10L 1 NOTE COMMENT MOTOR-FILTER SHAKER 36V 5701715456
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,9,9a,9b, 9¢,9d,9e,9f,9g,9h,9i,9j
K2 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,13
K3incl. pos. 3,7
K4 incl. pos. 10a,10b,10c,10h,10I

K5 incl. pos

. 10c,10d,10e,10f,10g,10i,10j,10k



24-04-2012

ECOFLEXT ASSEMBLY

CS7000 m




ECOFLEXT ASSEMBLY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700026
CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 1 NOTE COMMENT ONBOARD CHEMICAL ASSY (1-30) 5701715456
1 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .38 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
6 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 10-24 X 1.25 5701715456
7 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING, 1/4 1D SNUB 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-CHEMICAL RATIO 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT PUMP, DETERGENT, 12V M17/M18 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 10 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW POLY 1/2 X 3/4 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-CHEM RESISTANT 17.00 5701715456
15 2 NOTE COMMENT CAP, RAW 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT CAP, DRY BREAK, 1/8 BARB, 903 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-CHEMICAL RESISTANT-7.50 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT CAP, 38MM BUTTRESS 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-SPIRAL .75X7.00 5701715456
20 2 NOTE COMMENT FITTING, Y, BARB, .125 5701715456
21 4 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-CHEM RESISTANT-5.00 5701715456
22 2 NOTE COMMENT INSERT, DRY BREAK 5701715456
23 56413810 1 PUMP 36V 5711144096
24 1 NOTE COMMENT PUMP MNT WELDT 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT COVER WELDT 5701715456
26 1 NOTE COMMENT PUMP SUPPORT WELDT 5701715456
27 1 NOTE COMMENT COUPLING-1/2 NPT PVC SCH 40 5701715456
28 2 NOTE COMMENT CHEMICAL BOTTLE ASSY 5701715456
29 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW-1/2X1/2 NYL 5701715456
30 1 NOTE COMMENT TEE, SPECIAL,3/4 X 3/16 X /2NPT 5701715456
K1 56510888 1 DETERGENT PUMP KIT 5711144189
K2 56510889 1 BRACKET/HARDWARE KIT 5711144189
K3 56510891 1 HOSE/FITTING KIT 5711144189
K4 56510892 1 CHEMICAL BOTTLEKIT 5711144185
K1 incl. pos. 11,14,17,20,21
K2 incl. pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,24,25,26
K3incl. pos. 12,13,19,27,29,30

K4 incl. pos

.15,16,18,22,28



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM oo
CS7000 =




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700028
CS7000 0

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X 1.50 5701715456
2 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, WING 1/4-20 NOTE 2 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20X 1.00 NOTE 2 5701715456
5 10 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE1/4 NOTE3 5701715456
6 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
7 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, FLT PHIL 10-24 X .88 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.00 NOTE 2 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 5/16-18 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 1/4-20 NOTE 2 5701715456
11 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20 5701715456
13 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX M6-1 X 12MM 5701715456
14 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
15 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
17 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH, INT SHPRF 1/4 5701715456
18 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
19 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT .392X1.00X.075 NOTE 2 5701715456
20 56111109 1 KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY s14 5711144025
21 3 NOTE COMMENT BATTERY, GEL12V 98 AH NOTE 2 5701715456
22 56303295 2 FUSE BLOCK 5711144042
23 56303297 1 FUSE 400 AMP F1 5711144042
24 56372673 6 BOOT BATTERY POST 5711144067
25 56380449 1 BATTERY 12V 45AH WET NOTE 2 5711144069
26 56407130 1 DISCONNECT EMERGENCY s15 5711144081
27 56409485 2 CABLEASSY.1 X 15.00 5711144085
28 56412089 1 FUSE 150 AMP F2 5711144091
29 56412344 1 WIRE ROPE ASSY NOTE 2 5711144092
30 56482365 1 HORN 36V H2 5711144125
31 56493357 8 INSULATOR TERMINAL NOTE 2 5711144126
32 56507906 1 TRIM EDGE 5711144133
33 56509172 1 CONTROLLER MOTOR SPEED A2 5711144183
34 56509173 1 HARNESS MAIN 5711144184
35 56509174 1 HARNESS HOPPER 5711144171
36 56509178 1 CABLEASSY MAIN POWER 5711144171
37 56509179 1 CABLEASSY ALTERNATOR 5711144171
38 56509182 1 CABLEASSY STARTER BATTERY 5711144175
39 56509184 1 HARNESS VACUUM 5711144171

NOTE 1: These items are only used on diesel models.

NOTE 2: These items are only used on LPG and diesel models.
NOTE 3: Quantity of 3 on battery models.
.1,2,5,6,7,9,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18
.1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,68

K1 incl. pos
K2 incl. pos
K3 incl. pos

K4 incl. pos.

.1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,64,68

21



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700028
35

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
40 56509476 1 USER INTERFACE PANEL ASSY A3 5711144183
41 1 NOTE COMMENT CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSY 5701715456
42 56509565 1 BRACKET CONNECTOR MOUNT 5711144137
43 56509626 1 PCB BOX ASSY MAIN 5711144183
44 56509720 1 PANEL CONTROL MOUNT 5711144176
45 56509735 1 BATTERY BOX WELDT NOTE 2 5711144176
46 56509738 1 COVER BATTERY NOTE 2 5711144176
47 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY-CONTACTOR PANEL 5701715456
48 56510152 1 HARNESS ENGINE INTERFACE 5711144172
49 56510210 1 CABLEU1 AWG X 13.75 5711144176
50 56510211 1 CABLEV 1 AWG X 16.00 5711144177
51 56510212 1 CABLEW 1 AWG X 19.00 5711144177
52 56510213 1 CABLE1 AWG X 52.25 5711144172
53 56510214 1 CABLE4 AWG X 7.00 5711144172
54 56510215 1 CABLE1 AWG X 46.50 5711144172
55 56510216 1 CABLE1 AWG X 31.25 5711144177
56 56510218 1 CABLE1 AWG X 46.75 IN 5711144177
57 56510220 1 CABLE4 AWG X 7.75 5711144172
58 56510222 1 CABLE6 AWG X 9.00 5711144172
59 56510223 1 CABLE1 AWG X 29.25 5711144177
60 56510224 1 CABLE1 AWG X 26.50 5711144177
61 56510260 1 BUS BAR FUSE 5711144137
62 56510351 1 COVER 5711144137
63 56510352 1 STRAP 5711144138
64 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL THD FORM 10-24 X .38 NOTE 1 5701715456
65 56110423 1 RELAY SPST 12V 75A NOTE 1 5711144022
66 56509624 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 40 AMP NOTE 1 5711144184
67 56510835 1 BAR ELECT DISCONNECT NOTE 1 5711144185
68 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL LOC 1/4-20 X 1.50 NOTE 2 5701715456
69 56486112 1 CLAMPP 5711144125
K1 56510784 1 HARDWAREKIT ELECT SYS BATT 5711144189
K2 56510780 1 HARDWAREKIT ELECT SYS LPG 5711144189
K3 56510782 1 HARDWAREKIT ELECT SY S DIESEL 5711144189
K4 56510781 1 BATTERY KIT ELECT SYS 5711144189
NI 56510217 1 HARNESS GLOW PLUG NOTE 1 5711144177
NI 56510932 1 CABLE4 AWG 23.75 5711144181

NOTE 1: These items are only used on diesel models.

NOTE 2: These items are only used on LPG and diesel models.
NOTE 3: Quantity of 3 on battery models.
.1,2,5,6,7,9,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18

K1 incl. pos
K2 incl. pos
K3 incl. pos

K4 incl. pos.

.1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,68
.1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,64,68

21



24-04-2012

36

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL w5

CS7000

FRONT



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700030

CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56003853 4 SCR PAN PHIL BLK 10 24 X .62 5711144169
2 56315255 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 5 AMP CB4/IGNITION 5711144058
3 56413407 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP CB6/VACC6 5711144094
4 56413822 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 20 AMP CB1/VACC1 5711144096
5 56507644 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10 AMP CB5/DUST CONTROL 5711144132
6 56509548 1 PANEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 5711144179
7 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP CB2/VACC2 5711144184
8 56510311 1 GASKET PANEL 5711144177
9 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP CB3/VACC3 5711144184
10 56413407 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP CB9/ENGINE SYSTEM 5711144094
11 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP CB10/STEERING SYSTEM 5711144184
12 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP CB7/SIDE BROOM 5711144184
13 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP CB8/HYDRAULIC PUMP 5711144184




38

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-CONTACTOR PANEL AS |20

CS7000




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-CONTACTOR PANEL AS

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700032
CS7000 %

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K1/LEFT BRUSH 5711144076
2 56409463 2 CLAMP 1.25 HOSE SUPPORT 5711144084
3 40892A 1 RELAY DPDT 36VDC K14/ SAFETY 5711143023
4 56001836 4 SCR HEX 1/4 20 X .62 5711144000
5 56001906 4 WSHFLT STD 1/4 5711144000
6 56002539 6 SCR PAN PHIL TD FORM 6 32 X.31 5711144001
7 56003585 2 WSHFLT .282 X .875 X .036 5711144174
8 56009019 24 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X .38 5711144007
9 56009030 4 SCR PAN PHIL THD FOM 10 24X.38 5711144007
10 56009033 2 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.50 5711144007
11 56262531 1 GROMMET E00059 5711144036
12 56303198 1 CONTACTOR 36V TYPE4 K7 / WHEEL DRIVE 5711144041
13 56303298 2 STUD TY PE JUNCTION BOX 5711144042
14 56397250 1 SOLENOID SPDT 36V K12/HYDRAULIC PUMP 5711144080
15 40892A 1 RELAY DPDT 36VDC K15/ AUX 5711143023
16 56510041 1 PANEL CONTACTOR 5711144180
17 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT B1/BRUSH 5711144168
18 56510225 3 CLIP DELPHI 5711144184
19 56510259 1 BUS BAR GROUND 5711144180
20 56510285 2 BUS BAR CONTACTOR 5711144180
21 2-00-00591 2 NUT HX JAM .50 20 ZN PLATE 5701715153
22 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K2/CENTER BRUSH 5711144076
23 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K3/RIGHT BRUSH 5711144076
24 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K5/VAC MOTORS 5711144076
25 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K6/DUST CONTROL 5711144076
26 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K4 /MAIN BROOM 5711144076
27 56397250 1 SOLENOID SPDT 36V K11/HYDRAULIC PUMP 5711144080
28 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K9/AUX 5711144076
29 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K10/ STEERING 5711144076
30 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT K8/SIDE BROOMS 5711144076
31 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT B3/VAC 5711144168
32 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT B2/BROOM 5711144168

33

56510991 1 BRACKET RELAY

5711144196




24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700036

40

ENGINE SYSTEM-LPG

CS7000

SEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM




ENGINE SYSTEM-LPG

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700036
CS7000 1

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.25 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
3 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.25 5701715456
5 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X .88 5701715456
8 25 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456
9 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
10 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 2.00 5701715456
11 10 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
12 17 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X .75 5701715456
13 10 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
14 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.00 5701715456
15 8 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 5/16-18 5701715456
16 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, FLT PHIL 1/4-20 X .88 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC 3/8-16 5701715456
18 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
19 5 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20 5701715456
20 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr Panphil Thd Form 10-24x50 5701715456
21 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD TO HD M10-1.5 X 20MM 5701715456
22 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT .438 X 1.625 X .190 5701715456
23 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 2.50 5701715456
24 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 10-24 X .38 5701715456
25 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
26 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM 3/8-16 5701715456
27 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT .344 X .938 X .125 5701715456
28 56110514 1 SKID 5711144023
29 7-33-02644 1 HOSEPVC CLEAR 5711144173
30 56323260 1 CLAMP CABLE 5711144063
31 56329145 1 CLAMP HOSE SAE 24 E00047 5711144065
32 56343236 1 CLAMP MUFFLER AS42U E00025 5711144066
33 56396199 1 CLAMP PLASTIC 5711144078
34 56410057 6 BUSHING .26 ID X .50 OD 5711144086
36 56419300 4 MOUNT ISOLATOR 5711144104
37 56440213 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 32E00047 5711144107
38 2 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP,MUFFL ER 1.62 5701715456
39 56478461 1 SERVICE INDICATOR REA42DA 5711144124
40 56482028 1 FILTER SAFETY (for 56482478) 5711144124
40 56482029 1 FILTER PRIMARY (for 56482478) 5711144124
40 56482478 1 CLEANER AIR 5711144125

K2 incl. pos.38,56,68
K2 incl. pos. 1-27, 73



ENGINE SYSTEM-LPG

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700036
CS7000 5
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
41 56482621 1 BAND ASSY 5711144125
44 56510953 1 HOSEBLACK 1/4 ID X 25 5711144185
45 56509422 1 PLATE TANK GUARD 5711144176
46 1 NOTE COMMENT LPG ENGINE ASSY 5701715456
47 56509741 1 LPG TANK SUPPORT WELDT 5711144176
48 1 NOTE COMMENT LP FUEL TANK ASSY 5701715456
49 56510064 1 BRACKET TANK SUPPORT 5711144180
50 56510067 1 BRACKET CABLE 5711144137
51 56510073 1 GUARD MNT WELDT 5711144176
52 56510079 1 BLANKET TAILPIPE LPG 5711144167
53 56510098 1 TANK MNT WELDT 5711144154
54 56510155 1 BRACKET MUFFLER 5711144176
55 56510159 1 AIR CLEANER MNT WELDT 5711144180
56 1 NOTE COMMENT TAILPIPE-LPG 5701715456
57 56510180 1 BLANKET MUFFLER LPG 5711144167
58 56510245 1 BELT REMOVAL TOOL 5711144180
59 56510284 1 PLATE GUARD 5711144166
60 56510297 1 HOLDDOWN BATTERY 5711144180
61 56510544 1 SILENCER EXHAUST 5711144155
62 56510545 1 EXHAUST PIPE LPG 5711144162
63 56510631 1 SHIELD HEAT 5711144166
64 56510652 1 SHIELD HEAT MUFFLER 5711144166
65 56510714 1 FOAM INSULATION 5711144166
66 56510716 1 MOUNT RADIATOR SEAL 5711144167
67 56510730 1 TRIM SEAL 5711144180
68 1 NOTE COMMENT BLANKET-TAILPIPE ONLY LPG 5701715456
69 56756364 1 CLAMP HOSE SAE 4 E00047 5711144144
70 2-00-05253 5 CLAMP 5711144157
71 7-07-02002 1 OVERFLOW BOTTLEASSY 5711144162
72 56486112 1 CLAMPP 5711144125
73 1 NOTE COMMENT Scr Hex Thd Form 1/4-20x.38 5701715456
74 56510834 1 CLIP SPRING 1/2 5711144185
75 56002909 2 SCRPANPHIL SS 6 32 X .38 5711144003
K1 56510794 1 TAILPIPEKIT LPG 5711144189
K2 56510795 1 HARDWAREKIT ENGINE SYS LPG 5711144189

K2 incl. pos.38,56,68
K2 incl. pos. 1-27, 73



24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700034

43

ENGINE ASSY-LPG

CS7000

FRONT

SEE ELECTRICAL HARNESS




ENGINE ASSY-LPG

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700034

44
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56756360 1 HOSEBARB 1/4 BARB X 1/4 18 F 5711144144
2 56001879 3 WSHFLT SAE1/2 5711144000
3 56001939 2 WSHFLT SAE5/16 5711144000
4 56001968 2 SCR HEX 1/2 13 X 1.50 5711144000
5 56002063 12 WSHFLT SAE3/8 5711144000
6 56002098 11 WSHFLT SAE1/4 5711144000
7 56002922 8 SCRHEX LOC 1/4 20 X .62 5711144003
8 56003019 12 SCRHEX M10 1.25 X 25 MM 5711144003
9 56003155 2 SCRHEX M6 1.0 X 12MM 5711144004
10 56003174 2 SCR HEX THD/HD M6 1.0 X 16MM 5711144004
11 56003179 1 SCR HEX THD/HD M8 1.25X20MM 5711144004
12 56003350 2 NUT HEX M6 5711144005
13 56003352 1 NUT HEX M8 5711144005
14 56003740 3 SCR HEX THD TO HD 1/2 13X2.00 5711144007
15 56009250 3 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.62 5711144008
16 56244969 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 12 EO0047 5711144034
18 56412332 3 CLAMP HOSE SUPPORT 5711144092
19 56413839 2 CLAMP HOSE WORM DRIVE 5711144096
20 56470138 1 BARB 1/4 X 90 DEG E00037 5711144123
21 56478685 2 MOUNT ENGINE REA46H 5711144124
22 56504531 1 HARNESS IGNITION DF WG972 5711144127
23 56507372 1 ISOLATOR ENGINE 5711144131
24 56507448 2 WASHER ISOLATOR TAIL 5711144131
25 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, UPPER RADIATOR ISO MOUNT 5701715456
26 56509210 1 RADIATOR 5711144175
27 1 BELT 3VX X 45.0 5711144137
29 56509345 1 ALTERNATOR 42V 5711144191
31 56509809 1 BRACKET RADIATOR 5711144187
32 1 NOTE COMMENT LPG ENGINE ASSY 5701715456
33 1 NOTE COMMENT TENSIONER ASSY 5701715456
34 56510078 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144178
35 56510090 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144172
36 56510128 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144178
37 56510129 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144178
38 56510369 1 HARNESS KUBOTA DF972 5711144178
39 56510484 1 FAN GUARD ASSY LPG 5711144178
40 56510718 2 ISOLATOR RELAY BOX 5711144179
41 56740136 1 PLUG BRASS E00040 5711144144
42 2-00-06532 5 SCREW M8 X 1.25 40MM LONG 5711144160
NS 56509501 1 SHEAVE 3V X 5.00 (for 56509345 in LPG) 5711144186
33a 56509923 1 TENSIONER AUTOMATIC (for Tensioner Assy) 5711144172
33b 56003314 1 RING RET INT TYPEHO 2.047 DIA (for Tensioner Assy) 5711144005

NS = Not Show n



ENGINE ASSY-LPG

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700034
CS7000 I
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
33c 56509716 1 BEARING 5304 2RS (for Tensioner Assy) 5711144187

33d 56510854

1 IDLER PULLEY KIT

(for Tensioner Assy)

5711144189

NS = Not Show n



24-04-2012

ENGINE SUB ASSY-LPG o

CS7000 7




ENGINE SUB ASSY-LPG

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700038
CS7000 -
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56002037 2 SCRHEX 5/16 18 X .88 5711144000
2 56002701 4 NUT HEX NYL LOC 5/16 18 5711144002
3 56002708 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 1/4 20 5711144002
4 56002721 2 SCRHEX 5/16 18 X 2.00 5711144002
5 56003169 4 SCR HEX M6 1.0 X 60MM 5711144004
6 56009033 4 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.50 5711144007
7 56111319 1 SPEED SENSOR 5711144025
8 56219932 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 6 E00047 5711144033
10 56486112 4 CLAMP P 5711144125
11 56507725 1 REGULATOR 5711144163
12 56508445 1 SPARK CONTROLLER 5711144171
13 56507994 1 LP LOCKOFF 5711144171
14 56509853 1 BRACKET MAG PICKUP 5711144187
15 1 NOTE COMMENT Lpg Exhaust Assy 5701715456
17 56510140 1 FAN COOLING 5711144172
19 56510185 1 GOVERNOR CONTROLLER 5711144178
21 1 NOTE COMMENT Dipstick Assy 5701715456
22 56510200 1 REMOTE OIL DRAIN ASSY 5711144187
23 56510319 2 HOSE VAPORIZER 5711144187
24 56510320 1 HOSE FUEL 5711144187
25 56510349 1 SHIELD HEAT 5711144178
26 56510535 1 ENGINE KUBOTA DF972 T3 5711144188
27 56510552 1 PULLEY FAN 5711144178
28 56510553 1 SPACER FAN 5711144178
29 56510554 1 SPACER PULLEY 5711144178
30 56510558 1 CONDUIT FUEL HOSE 5711144179
31 56756364 4 CLAMP HOSE SAE 4 E00047 5711144144
32 56003180 1 SCR HEX THD/HD M8 1.25X25MM 5711144004
33 56009052 1 WSH INT SHPRF 5/16 5711144007
100 56510535 1 ENGINE KUBOTA DF972 T3 5711144188
101 56508454 1 THERMOSTAT KIT 5711144174
102 56510185 1 GOVERNOR CONTROLLER 5711144178
103 56510152 1 HARNESS ENGINE INTERFACE 5711144172
104 56510369 1 HARNESS KUBOTA DF972 5711144178
105 56504531 1 HARNESS IGNITION DF WG972 5711144127
106 56508455 1 PLUG WIRE/COIL KIT 5711144174
107 56380493 1 SPARK PLUG WIREKIT CLY 1 5711144069
108 56380494 1 SPARK PLUG WIREKIT CYL 2 5711144069
109 56380495 1 SPARK PLUG WIREKIT CYL 3 5711144069
110 56508456 3 SPARK PLUG 5711144174
111 56507994 1 LP LOCKOFF 5711144171

Pos. 100 - 138 = Not Show n
K2 incl. pos.15a,15¢c



ENGINE SUB ASSY-LPG

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700038
CS7000 7
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
112 0775-295 1 ALTERNATOR WITH PULLEY 5711144174
113 56508440 1 STARTER ASSEMBLY 5711144174
114 56419091 1 SWITCH TEMPERATURE 5711144103
115 56508457 1 WATER PUMP ASSY 5711144174
116 56508458 1 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE 5711144174
117 56510299 1 DIPSTICK DF972 5711144187
118 56508459 1 GASKET EXHAUST 5711144174
119 56419090 1 SWITCH ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 5711144103
120 56510163 1 MUFFLER CAT 5711144187
121 56510629 1 BELT FAN 5711144188
122 56510128 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144178
123 56510129 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144178
124 56510078 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144178
125 56510090 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144172
126 56504429 1 RELAY ENGINE POWER 5711144127
127 56504518 1 RELAY FUEL PUMP 5711144127
128 50360A 1 ADAPTER 1/8 BSMP X 1/8 NPTF 5711143032
129 56504450 1 KIT LPTEST 5711144127
131 56510977 1 GASKET SET LOWER WG972 5711144191
136 56504527 1 GASKET VALVE COVER DF972 5711144127
15A 4 NOTE COMMENT Scr-Soc Hd M8-1.25 X 20 Mm 5701715456
15B 56355488 1 CLAMP HOSE SAE 96 ER00047 5711144066
15C 2 NOTE COMMENT Exhaust Gasket 5701715456
15D 56510163 1 MUFFLER CAT 5711144187
15E 56510166 1 SPACER EXHAUST 5711144187
15F 56510177 1 BRACKET SUPPORT 5711144187

Pos. 100 - 138 = Not Show n
K2 incl. pos.15a,15¢c



LPG TANK ASSY
CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700040

49




LPG TANK ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700040
50
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.25 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
4 3 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD 1/4 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
7 3 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, FLT PHIL 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD TO HD 1/2-13 X 2.00 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 1/2-13 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL LOC 10-24 X .38 5701715456
14 56323260 1 CLAMP CABLE 5711144063
15 1 NOTE COMMENT LATCH, RH 5701715456
16 56456590 1 L.P. TANK 5711144113
17 56481997 1 CLAMP 5711144124
18 56496276 3 CLAMP HOSE SUPPORT 5711144126
19 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN 5701715456
20 56509746 1 FUEL TANK MT WELDT P 5711144137
21 56510095 1 LP FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY 5711144180
K1 56510798 1 LATCHKIT LP TANK ASSY 5711144189
K2 56510799 1 HARDWAREKIT LP TANK ASSY 5711144189
21A 56456598 2 ELBOW MALE 45 DEG E00238 5711144113
21B 56002615 1 NUT HEX JAM 7/8 14 5711144001
21C 56111309 1 ELBOW ST 1/8X90 BR E00031 5711144025
21D 56305505 1 ADAPTER SAE 45 DEGREE 5711144048
21E 56369675 1 COUPLER FEMALE CV140P 5711144067
21F 56418381 1 SWITCH N C PRESSURE 5711144100
21G 56418934 1 FITTING BULKHEAD 5711144102
21H 56419241 1 DUST BOOT 5711144104
211 56456624 1 VENT 1/4 NPT 5711144113
21J 56510298 1 LPG HOSE ASSY 5711144160
21K 56510579 1 LPG HOSE ASSY 5711144155
21L 56900921 1 TEE 5711144146

K1 incl. pos. 13,15,19
K2 incl. pos.1 - 13



24-04-2012

ENGINE SYSTEM-DIESEL D

CS7000 e

SHIPPED WITH ENGINE ASSY




ENGINE SYSTEM-DIESEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700042
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.25 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
3 9 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X .88 5701715456
5 25 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456
6 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
7 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 2.00 5701715456
8 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
9 12 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
10 15 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X .75 5701715456
11 10 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
12 12 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.00 5701715456
13 8 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 5/16-18 5701715456
14 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
15 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, FLT PHIL 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC 3/8-16 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
18 7 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
19 5 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 3/8-16 5701715456
21 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr Panphil Thd Form 10-24x50 5701715456
22 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD TO HD M10-1.5 X 20MM 5701715456
23 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT .438 X 1.625 X .190 5701715456
24 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 2.50 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 10-24 X .38 5701715456
26 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
27 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT .344 X .938 X .125 5701715456
28 56050356 1 PIN QUICKRLSE .312DIA .625L 5711144174
29 56110514 1 SKID 5711144023
30 56510953 1 HOSEBLACK 1/4 ID X 25 5711144185
31 56314400 1 WIRE ROPE 9 INCH 5711144055
32 56320595 1 BUSHING .31X.50X.28HC18M 5711144062
33 56343236 1 CLAMP MUFFLER AS42U E00025 5711144066
34 56396199 1 CLAMP PLASTIC 5711144078
35 56410057 6 BUSHING .26 ID X .50 OD 5711144086
37 56419120 2 CLAMP HOSE SUPPORT 56E00616 5711144103
38 56419300 4 MOUNT ISOLATOR 5711144104
39 56440213 3 CLAMP HOSE SAE 32E00047 5711144107
40 56478461 1 SERVICE INDICATOR RE442DA 5711144124
41 56478488 1 HOSE FUEL LINE E00556 5711144124
42 56481686 1 TUBE RUBBER.312X60 E00556 5711144124
43 56482028 1 FILTER SAFETY (for 56482478) 5711144124

Pos. K1 incl. 1-27



ENGINE SYSTEM-DIESEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700042
CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
43 56482029 1 FILTER PRIMARY (for 56482478) 5711144124
43 56482478 1 CLEANER AIR 5711144125
44 56482621 1 BAND ASSY 5711144125
45 56486112 2 CLAMPP 5711144125
48 56508391 1 CLAMP MUFFLER 5711144134
49 56509422 1 PLATE TANK GUARD 5711144176
50 1 NOTE COMMENT DIESEL ENGINE ASSY 5701715456
51 56509774 1 TANK PIVOT WELDT 5711144137
52 56509778 1 FUEL TANK SUPPORT WELDT 5711144172
53 56509790 1 BRACKET TANK PIVOT 5711144137
54 56509986 1 BRACKET CABLE 5711144176
55 56510064 1 BRACKET TANK SUPPORT 5711144180
56 56510073 1 GUARD MNT WELDT 5711144176
57 56510159 1 AIR CLEANER MNT WELDT 5711144180
58 56510167 1 TAILPIPE DIESEL 5711144172
59 56510169 1 BRACKET TAILPIPE 5711144180
60 56510181 1 BLANKET TAILPIPE DIESEL 5711144167
61 56510182 1 BLANKET MUFFLER DIESEL 5711144167
62 56510245 1 BELT REMOVAL TOOL 5711144180
63 56510284 1 PLATE GUARD 5711144166
64 56510295 1 MOUNT WELDT 5711144177
65 56510297 1 HOLDDOWN BATTERY 5711144180
66 56510493 1 TANK DIESEL ASSY 5711144180
67 56510628 1 HOSE FUEL 5711144180
68 56510630 1 HOSE FUEL 5711144180
69 56510716 1 MOUNT RADIATOR SEAL 5711144167
70 56510730 1 TRIM SEAL 5711144180
71 56756364 8 CLAMP HOSE SAE 4 E00047 5711144144
72 2-00-04603 2 CLAMPDOUBLE 1/2 OD 5701715285
73 2-00-05253 6 CLAMP 5711144157
74 7-07-02002 1 OVERFLOW BOTTLE ASSY 5711144162
75 7-33-02644 1 HOSE PVC CLEAR 5711144173
76 56510956 1 CONDUIT HOSE .50 5711144185
7 1 NOTE COMMENT Scr Hex Thd Form 1/4-20x .38 5701715456
78 56510834 1 CLIP SPRING 1/2 5711144185
79 56002909 2 SCRPANPHIL SS 6 32 X .38 5711144003
K1 56510797 1 HARDWARE KIT ENGINE SY S DIESEL 5711144189

Pos. K1 incl. 1-27



24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700044

54

ENGINE ASSY-DIESEL

CS7000




ENGINE ASSY-DIESEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700044

CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56744580 1 PLUG BRASS E00040 5711144144
2 56756360 1 HOSEBARB 1/4 BARB X 1/4 18 F 5711144144
3 56001879 3 WSHFLT SAE1/2 5711144000
4 56001939 4 WSH FLT SAE5/16 5711144000
5 56001968 2 SCR HEX 1/2 13 X 1.50 5711144000
6 56002063 16 WSHFLT SAE3/8 5711144000
7 56002098 15 WSHFLT SAE1/4 5711144000
8 56002922 12 SCRHEX LOC 1/4 20 X .62 5711144003
9 56003021 6 SCR HEX M10 1.25 X 50 MM 5711144003
10 56003179 2 SCR HEX THD/HD M8 1.25X20MM 5711144004
11 56003352 2 NUT HEX M8 5711144005
12 56003740 3 SCR HEX THD TO HD 1/2 13X2.00 5711144007
13 56009033 4 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.50 5711144007
14 56009250 3 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.62 5711144008
15 56131601 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 16 E00047 5711144028
17 56413839 2 CLAMP HOSE WORM DRIVE 5711144096
18 56419054 1 FUEL FILTER KIT 5711144174
19 56419120 2 CLAMP HOSE SUPPORT 56E00616 5711144103
20 56470138 1 BARB 1/4 X 90 DEG E00037 5711144123
21 56478685 2 MOUNT ENGINE REA46H 5711144124
22 56486112 1 CLAMPP 5711144125
23 56507372 2 ISOLATOR ENGINE 5711144131
24 56507448 2 WASHER ISOLATOR TAIL 5711144131
25 56508355 1 FUEL PUMP ELECTRONIC 5711144134
26 56509210 1 RADIATOR 5711144175
27 56509345 1 ALTERNATOR 42V 5711144191
28 56509442 1 BELT3VX X 45.0 5711144137
31 56509510 1 BRACKET DIESEL RADIATOR 5711144187
32 56509514 1 BRACKET RADIATOR 5711144187
34 1 NOTE COMMENT DIESEL ENGINE ASSY 5701715456
35 1 NOTE COMMENT DIESEL EXHAUST ASSY 5701715456
36 1 NOTE COMMENT TENSIONER ASSY 5701715456
37 56510077 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144172
38 56510090 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144172
39 56510126 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144172
40 56510127 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144172
41 56510350 1 GOVERNOR CONTROLLER 5711144178
42 56510485 1 FAN GUARD ASSY DIESEL 5711144173
43 56510497 2 GUARD PLATE 5711144159
44 56510600 1 HARNESS KUBOTA DIESEL 5711144173
45 56740136 1 PLUG BRASS E00040 5711144144
46 2-00-05958 16 SCREW HHC M10 X 1.25 X 20MM 5711144160

NS = Not Show n



ENGINE ASSY-DIESEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700044

CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
NS 56509441 1 SHEAVE 3V X 4.50 5711144186
35A 56419107 1 EXHAUST GASKET 5711144103
35B 56456833 1 MUFFLER CLAMP 1 5/8 E00025 5711144113
35C 56510170 1 EXHAUST PIPE WELDT 5711144172
35D 56510172 1 MUFFLER SUPPORT WELDT 5711144172
35F 7-49-00038 1 MUFFLER SC 7740 5711144175
36A 56509923 1 TENSIONER AUTOMATIC 5711144172
36B 56003314 1 RING RET INT TYPE HO 2.047 DIA 5711144005
36C 56509716 1 BEARING 5304 2RS 5711144187
36D 56510854 1 IDLER PULLEY KIT 5711144189
36E 56510206 1 CLAMP 128 HOSE WORM DRIVE 5711144184

NS = Not Show n



ENGINE SUB ASSY-DIESEL

CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700046

57

MODIFIED DRAIN PLUG




ENGINE SUB ASSY-DIESEL

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700046

CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56002037 2 SCRHEX 5/16 18 X .88 5711144000
2 56002701 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 5/16 18 5711144002
3 56009033 3 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.50 5711144007
4 56111319 1 SPEED SENSOR 5711144025
5 56307249 1 PULLEY FAN 89MM 5711144053
6 56486112 3 CLAMP P 5711144125
7 56504477 1 KIT LOW FAN KUB 1505 5711144127
8 56509853 1 BRACKET MAG PICKUP 5711144187
10 56510140 1 FAN COOLING 5711144172
11 56510149 1 SPACER FAN 5711144178
12 56510205 1 REMOTE OIL DRAIN 5711144187
14 56510208 1 ENGINE KUBOTA D1305 5711144187
15 56003361 1 SCRHEX HD M8 X 35.0 5711144005
16 56009052 1 WSH INT SHPRF 5/16 5711144007
100 56510208 1 ENGINE KUBOTA D1305 5711144187
101 56510385 1 ALTERNATOR 40 AMP 5711144187
102 56419086 1 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE 5711144103
103 56482659 1 OIL FILTER SPIN ON 5711144125
104 56419084 1 ALTERNATOR BELT 5711144103
105 56419087 1 FANBELT 5711144103
106 56508454 1 THERMOSTAT KIT 5711144174
107 56419089 1 STARTER MOTOR 5711144103
108 56508444 1 SWITCH PRESSURE 5711144134
109 56419091 1 SWITCH TEMPERATURE 5711144103
110 56508490 1 THROTTLE/SHUT DOWN ACTUATOR 5711144134
111 56510350 1 GOVERNOR CONTROLLER 5711144178
112 56510152 1 HARNESS ENGINE INTERFACE 5711144172
113 56111319 1 SPEED SENSOR 5711144025
114 56510126 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144172
115 56510127 1 HOSE RADIATOR 5711144172
116 56510205 1 REMOTE OIL DRAIN 5711144187
117 56508355 1 FUEL PUMP ELECTRONIC 5711144134
118 56419307 1 GASOLINE STRAINER 30 MICRON 5711144104
119 56510077 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144172
120 56510090 1 HOSE AIR CLEANER 5711144172
121 56508354 1 FUEL CAP 5711144134
122 56510613 1 SENDER FUEL LEVEL 5711144188
123 56510614 1 TUBE FUEL WITHDRAWL 5711144188
124 56510615 1 TUBE FUEL RETURN 5711144188
133 33019750 1 IGNITION UNIT 5711140139

Pos. 100 - 133 = Replacement parts - Not Show n



24-04-2012

59

DIESEL FUEL TANK ASSY

CS7000




DIESEL FUEL TANK ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700048
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56002098 4 WSHFLT SAE1/4 5711144000

2 56003603 1 SCR PAN PHILTHDFORM 1/4 20X.38 5711144006

3 56009033 4 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.50 5711144007

4 56492305 1 BOOT 5711144126

5 56510433 1 FUEL TANK WELDMENT 5711144158

6 56510495 2 BARB 90 ELBOW 5/16 X 1/4NPT 5711144162

7 56510496 1 BRACKET TANK SUPPORT 5711144158
NS 56508354 1 FUEL CAP 5711144134
NS 56510613 1 SENDER FUEL LEVEL 5711144188
NS 56510614 1 TUBE FUEL WITHDRAWL 5711144188
NS 56510615 1 TUBE FUEL RETURN 5711144188

NS = Not Show n



24-04-2012

HOPPER SYSTEM-1

CS700050

CS7000 =i




HOPPER SYSTEM-1

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700050
62
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56323135 1 STRAIN RELIEF E00220 5711144063
2 56449221 2 BUMPER 1.43 DIA. CV660N 5711144107
3 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, SOC HD 10-24 X 0.62 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/8-11 X 1.50 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .50 5701715456
6 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 8 5701715456
7 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 2.50 5701715456
8 15 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 1/4-20 5701715456
9 3 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
12 13 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC SS 5/16-18 5701715456
13 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/4 5701715456
14 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 8-32 X .50 5701715456
15 56002883 5 SCRHEX SS 1/4 20 X 1.00 5711144002
16 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD SS 3/8 5701715456
17 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 3/8-16 X 1.50 5701715456
18 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD SS /4 5701715456
19 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.75 5701715456
21 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X .75 5701715456
22 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN,CLEVIS .500 X 3.00 5701715456
23 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC SS 3/8-16 5701715456
24 2 NOTE COMMENT PIN, COTTER HAIR 5701715456
25 2 NOTE COMMENT RING, RET EXT 1.00 SHAFT 5701715456
26 1 NOTE COMMENT CLEVISPIN 5701715456
27 3 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .33 X 1.00 X.060 5701715456
28 12 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
29 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .344 X 1.500 X .080 5701715456
30 13 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE SS 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
31 2 NOTE COMMENT RING, RET EXT 1.125 SHAFT 5701715456
32 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 1/2-13 5701715456
34 15 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .344 X 1.000 X .109 5701715456
35 56305053 3 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
36 56469854 2 TIEANCHOR 5711144174
37 2 NOTE COMMENT LATCH 5701715456
38 56507223 2 HEAD LIGHT ASSEMBLY 5711144130
39 56507793 1 CLIP CONDUIT 5711144132
40 56507885 1PN 5711144132
NS = Not Show n
K1 incl. pos. 14,37,52,52a,52b,52¢,52d,52e,52f,529,52h,52i
K2 incl. pos. 12,13,19,30,34,60,63
K3 incl. pos. 8,28,44,45
K4 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,7,9,10,11,14,16,17,18,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,31,32,34

K5 incl. pos

. 46,58,59



HOPPER SYSTEM-1

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700050
CS7000 =3
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
41 56507941 2 BEARING 1.125X1.281X.750 5711144174
42 56509079 1 PLUG PIPE 1/8 NPT PLASTIC 5711144171
43 56509139 1 DUMP DOOR ASSY 5711144179
44 1 NOTE COMMENT FLAP-HOPPER 5701715456
45 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-HOPPER FLAP 5701715456
46 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5701715456
47 56509388 1 HOPPER LIFT WELDMENT 5711144176
48 56509398 1 BEARING SLV 1.125X1.281X0.750 5711144176
49 56509399 1 SEAL HOPPER 5711144176
50 56509400 1 HOPPER LOWER 5711144166
51 56509401 1 HOPPER UPPER 5711144166
52 1 NOTE COMMENT HOPPER COVER ASSY 5701715456
53 56509413 1 DUMP DOOR ACTUATOR ASSY 5711144179
54 56509553 1 BRACKET SENSOR MOUNTING 5711144179
55 56509798 1 PROP ROD ASSY 5711144180
56 56509989 1 BAR HOPPER HINGE 5711144180
57 56510148 1 CAPVENTED W/ TETHER 5711144137
58 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-HOPPER DOOR SEAL 5701715456
59 1 NOTE COMMENT SEAL-HOPPER DOOR 5701715456
60 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-HOPPER SKID 5701715456
63 1 NOTE COMMENT HOPPER SKID WELDT 5701715456
64 56510713 1 SPRING GAS 5711144168
K1 56510793 1 HOPPER COVER KIT 5711144189
K2 56510796 1 SKID PLATE KIT HOPPER 5711144189
K3 56510800 1 HOPPER FLAPKIT 5711144189
K4 56510802 1 HARDWARE KIT HOPPER SY'S 5711144189
K5 56510801 1 HOPPER DOOR SEAL KIT 5711144189
NS 56507224 1 BULB 12V 50W 5711144130
43A 56002491 13 NUT HEX NYL LOC SS 1/4 20 5711144001
43B 56002883 7 SCRHEX SS 1/4 20 X 1.00 5711144002
43C 56003715 6 SCR CARRIAGE SS 1/4 20X.75 5711144006
43D 56009002 2 WASHER FLAT .266X.906X.060 5711144007
43E 56507177 2 CLAMP HOPPER DOOR SIDE SEAL 5711144130
43F 56507178 2 SEAL HOPPER DOOR SIDE 5711144130
43G 56509133 1 HOPPER DOOR WELDT 5711144175
43H 56509141 1 DUMP DOOR PIVOT WELDT 5711144179
43I 56509144 1 SEAL HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5711144175
43] 56509145 2 CLAMP HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5711144179
43K 56509146 2 SEAL HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5711144175
NS = Not Show n
K1 incl. pos. 14,37,52,52a,52b,52¢,52d,52e,52f,529,52h,52i
K2 incl. pos. 12,13,19,30,34,60,63
K3 incl. pos. 8,28,44,45
K4 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,7,9,10,11,14,16,17,18,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,31,32,34

K5 incl. pos

. 46,58,59



HOPPER SYSTEM-1

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700050
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
52A 1 NOTE COMMENT STRAIN RELIEF 5701715456
52B 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
52C 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
52D 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FL 11D X 1-1/4 0D X 1/2 L 5701715456
52E 1 NOTE COMMENT COVER-HOPPER 5701715456
52F 1 NOTE COMMENT SEAL - HOPPER COVER 5701715456
52G 1 NOTE COMMENT HINGE-HOPPER COVER LT 5701715456
52H 1 NOTE COMMENT HINGE-HOPPER COVER RT 5701715456
52I 1 NOTE COMMENT SEAL-HOPPER COVER 5701715456
53A 56001879 2 WSHFLT SAE1/2 5711144000
53B 56003191 1 PIN CLEVIS .50 X 3.00 5711144004
53C 56003222 1 PIN COT HAIR .125 X DIA.50/.75 5711144004
53D 56507941 1 BEARING 1.125X1.281X.750 5711144174
53E 56509414 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 36V 5711144176
53F 56509415 1 YOKE DUMP DOOR ACTUATOR 5711144179
53G 56509417 1 SPRING COMPRESSION E00453 5711144172

NS = Not Show n
. 14,37,52,52a,52b,52¢,52d,52¢,52f,529,52h,52i
.12,13,19,30,34,60,63

K2 incl. pos
K2 incl. pos
K3 incl. pos
K4 incl. pos
K5 incl. pos

. 8,28,44,45

.3,4,5,6,7,9,10,11,14,16,17,18,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,31,32,34

. 46,58,59



24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700052

65

HOPPER SYSTEM-2

CS7000




HOPPER SYSTEM-2

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700052
66

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56323135 1 STRAIN RELIEF E00220 5711144063
2 56449221 2 BUMPER 1.43 DIA. CV660N 5711144107
3 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, SOC HD 10-24 X 0.62 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/8-11 X 1.50 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .50 5701715456
6 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 8 5701715456
7 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 2.50 5701715456
8 15 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 1/4-20 5701715456
9 3 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
12 13 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC SS 5/16-18 5701715456
13 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/4 5701715456
14 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 8-32 X .50 5701715456
15 56002883 5 SCRHEX SS 1/4 20 X 1.00 5711144002
16 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD SS 3/8 5701715456
17 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 3/8-16 X 1.50 5701715456
18 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD SS /4 5701715456
19 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.75 5701715456
21 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X .75 5701715456
22 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN,CLEVIS .500 X 3.00 5701715456
23 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC SS 3/8-16 5701715456
24 2 NOTE COMMENT PIN, COTTER HAIR 5701715456
25 2 NOTE COMMENT RING, RET EXT 1.00 SHAFT 5701715456
26 1 NOTE COMMENT CLEVISPIN 5701715456
27 3 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .33 X 1.00 X.060 5701715456
28 12 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
29 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .344 X 1.500 X .080 5701715456
30 13 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE SS 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
31 2 NOTE COMMENT RING, RET EXT 1.125 SHAFT 5701715456
32 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 1/2-13 5701715456
34 15 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .344 X 1.000 X .109 5701715456
35 56305053 3 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
36 56469854 2 TIEANCHOR 5711144174
37 2 NOTE COMMENT LATCH 5701715456
38 56507223 2 HEAD LIGHT ASSEMBLY 5711144130
39 56507793 1 CLIP CONDUIT 5711144132
40 56507885 1 PIN 5711144132
41 56507941 2 BEARING 1.125X1.281X.750 5711144174
42 56509079 1 PLUG PIPE 1/8 NPT PLASTIC 5711144171
43 56509139 1 DUMP DOOR ASSY 5711144179

NS = Not Show n



HOPPER SYSTEM-2

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700052
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
44 1 NOTE COMMENT FLAP-HOPPER 5701715456
45 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-HOPPER FLAP 5701715456
46 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5701715456
47 56509388 1 HOPPER LIFT WELDMENT 5711144176
48 56509398 1 BEARING SLV 1.125X1.281X0.750 5711144176
49 56509399 1 SEAL HOPPER 5711144176
50 56509400 1 HOPPER LOWER 5711144166
51 56509401 1 HOPPER UPPER 5711144166
52 1 NOTE COMMENT HOPPER COVER ASSY 5701715456
53 56509413 1 DUMP DOOR ACTUATOR ASSY 5711144179
54 56509553 1 BRACKET SENSOR MOUNTING 5711144179
55 56509798 1 PROP ROD ASSY 5711144180
56 56509989 1 BAR HOPPER HINGE 5711144180
57 56510148 1 CAPVENTED W/ TETHER 5711144137
58 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-HOPPER DOOR SEAL 5701715456
59 1 NOTE COMMENT SEAL-HOPPER DOOR 5701715456
60 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-HOPPER SKID 5701715456
63 1 NOTE COMMENT HOPPER SKID WELDT 5701715456
64 56510713 1 SPRING GAS 5711144168
K1 56510793 1 HOPPER COVERKIT 5711144189
K2 56510796 1 SKID PLATE KIT HOPPER 5711144189
K3 56510800 1 HOPPER FLAP KIT 5711144189
K4 56510802 1 HARDWARE KIT HOPPER SYS 5711144189
K5 56510801 1 HOPPER DOOR SEAL KIT 5711144189
NS 56507224 1 BULB 12V 50W 5711144130
43A 56002491 13 NUT HEX NYL LOC SS 1/4 20 5711144001
43B 56002883 7 SCRHEX SS 1/4 20 X 1.00 5711144002
43C 56003715 6 SCR CARRIAGE SS 1/4 20X.75 5711144006
43D 56009002 2 WASHER FLAT .266X.906X.060 5711144007
43E 56507177 2 CLAMP HOPPER DOOR SIDE SEAL 5711144130
43F 56507178 2 SEAL HOPPER DOOR SIDE 5711144130
43G 56509133 1 HOPPER DOOR WELDT 5711144175
43H 56509141 1 DUMP DOOR PIVOT WELDT 5711144179
43I 56509144 1 SEAL HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5711144175
43] 56509145 2 CLAMP HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5711144179
43K 56509146 2 SEAL HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM 5711144175
52A 1 NOTE COMMENT STRAIN RELIEF 5701715456
52B 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
52C 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
52D 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FL 11D X 1-1/4 0D X 1/2 L 5701715456
52E 1 NOTE COMMENT COVER-HOPPER 5701715456
52F 1 NOTE COMMENT SEAL - HOPPER COVER 5701715456

NS = Not Show n



HOPPER SYSTEM-2

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700052

CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
52G 1 NOTE COMMENT HINGE-HOPPER COVER LT 5701715456
52H 1 NOTE COMMENT HINGE-HOPPER COVER RT 5701715456
521 1 NOTE COMMENT SEAL-HOPPER COVER 5701715456
53A 56001879 2 WSHFLT SAE1/2 5711144000
53B 56003191 1 PIN CLEVIS .50 X 3.00 5711144004
53C 56003222 1 PIN COT HAIR .125 X DIA.50/.75 5711144004
53D 56507941 1 BEARING 1.125X1.281X.750 5711144174
53E 56509414 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 36V 5711144176
53F 56509415 1 YOKE DUMP DOOR ACTUATOR 5711144179
53G 56509417 1 SPRING COMPRESSION E00453 5711144172

NS = Not Show n



24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700054

69

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

CS7000




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700054
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56416308 1 HINGE PIN WLMT. LEFT 5711144097
2 56003039 1 SCRHEX LOC 1/4 20 X .50 5711144003
3 56003040 2 SCRHEX LOC 3/8 16 X .62 5711144003
4 56009012 1 SCR HEX THD FORM 10 24X.38 5711144007
5 56172017 1 PCLIP EO0129 5711144029
6 56509372 1 HYDRAULIC POWER PACK ASSY 5711144179
7 1 NOTE COMMENT HOPPER LIFT CYLINDER ASSY 5701715456
8 56509382 2 HOSE ASSY 5711144175
6A 56509373 1 MOTOR 36V 0.55HP 5711144172
6B 56509374 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP/RESERVOIR ASSY 5711144174
6C 56510682 1 FITTING ORIFICE 5711144164
6D 56900101 2 ELBOW 90 DEG.O/R 4 E00003 5711144145
TA 56507941 2 BEARING 1.125X1.281X.750 5711144174
7B 56509377 1 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC 2.00 X 13.0 5711144175
7C 56900101 1 ELBOW 90 DEG.O/R 4 EO0003 5711144145
7D 56900110 1 ELBOW 90DEG O/R4 6 E00003 5711144145
NS 56325157 1 ORING 132 NBR 70 HC350B 5711144183
NS 56509375 1 CAP HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR 5711144175
NS 56509381 1 SEAL KIT 5711144175
NS 56509383 1 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR KIT 5711144175

NS = Not Show n



24-04-2012

MAIN BROOM SYSTEM

CS7000 —




MAIN BROOM SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700056
72

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 33018858 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY/STEE 5711140118
2 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC SS 1/4-20 5701715456
3 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN,COTTER 1/8X 1 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 3/8-16 X 2.00 5701715456
5 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 1/2-13 5701715456
7 5 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
8 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/4 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 3/8-16 X 1.00 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/2-13X 1.75 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
13 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN-CLEVIS .50 X 2.75 5701715456
15 3 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC SS 3/8-16 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT KEY, SQ .25 X 1.19 5701715456
17 3 NOTE COMMENT PIN-CLEVIS .375 X 2.25 5701715456
18 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-CARRIAGE SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN-CLEVIS .50 X 1.75 5701715456
20 3 NOTE COMMENT PIN- BOW-TIE COTTER 1/4- 3/8 5701715456
21 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN- BOW-TIE COTTER 7/16 - 1/2 5701715456
22 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
22 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
23 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT HARDEN .344X1.000X.120/.135 5701715456
24 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FLANGE 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT STRAP,STATIC, 12.5" 5701715456
26 56416517 2 STRAP STATIC 5711144098
27 1 NOTE COMMENT ACTUATOR-BROOM LIFT M21 5701715456
28 1 NOTE COMMENT ARM-SPRING 5701715456
29 1 NOTE COMMENT SPRING-EXTENSION 5701715456
30 1 NOTE COMMENT FOAM-RIGHT SKIRT 5701715456
31 1 NOTE COMMENT FOAM-LEFT SKIRT 5701715456
32 1 NOTE COMMENT SKIRT-RIGHT 5701715456
33 1 NOTE COMMENT SKIRT-LEFT 5701715456
34 2 NOTE COMMENT STRAP-SKIRT 5701715456
35 56509520 1 STRAPLEFT SKIRT 5711144179
36 56509525 1 PANEL WELDMENT 5711144137

MB = Main Broom, NS = Not Show n

K1 incl.
K2 incl.

K3 incl

K4 incl.
K5 incl.
K6 incl.
K7 incl.

pos.
pos.
. pos.
pos.
pos.
pos.
pos.

5,42,43,44
22,41,49
NS

13,30,31,32,33,34
4,12,17,19,20,21,24,27,28,29

2,3,6,8,10,11,12,1416,18,22,23,26,37,40

7,8,9,15,16,22,23,45,46,47,48



MAIN BROOM SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700056
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
37 1 NOTE COMMENT BROOM SUPPORT WELDMENT 5701715456
38 56383011 1 BROOM ARM ASSEMBLY 5711144199
39 56509607 1 BROOM DOOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
40 1 NOTE COMMENT HUB-BROOM DRIVE ASSEMBLY 5701715456
41 1 NOTE COMMENT BROOM MOTOR ASSEMBLY M1 5701715456
42 1 NOTE COMMENT FLAP-BROOM RECIRC 5701715456
43 1 NOTE COMMENT SKIRT-BROOM REAR 5701715456
44 2 NOTE COMMENT STRAP-BROOM REAR 5701715456
45 1 NOTE COMMENT LOCK WASHER, 3/8 INT./EXT. TOOTH 5701715456
46 1 NOTE COMMENT FLAT WASHER, 1.00 X .39 X .06 5701715456
47 1 NOTE COMMENT 3/8-16 X 1.0", CARRIAGE BOLT 5701715456
48 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX, STOP, 3/8-16 5701715456
49 1 NOTE COMMENT Cable Tie 20 Inch 5701715456
K1 56510739 1 STRAPKIT BROOM REAR 5711144188
K2 56510740 1 MOTOR KIT BROOM 5711144188
K3 56510765 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR 5711144182
K4 56510741 1 SKIRT KIT BROOM 5711144188
K5 56510803 1 ACTUATOR KIT MAIN BROOM LIFT 5711144185
K6 56510804 1 SUPPORT KIT MAIN BROOM 5711144189
K7 56510805 1 HARDWARE KIT MAIN BROOM SY S 5711144189
MB 33018856 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL NYLON 1.2 5711140118
MB 33018857 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY 5711140118
MB 33018858 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY/STEE 5711140118
MB 33018859 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL UNION MIX 5711140118
NS 56510765 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR 5711144182
38A 56003314 1 RING RET INT TYPE HO 2.047 DIA 5711144005
38B 56003338 1 SCR. HEX LOC SS 3/8 16X.75 5711144005
38C 56009195 1 WSHFLT .406X 1.250X .164 5711144008
38D 56479430 2 BEARING BALL .9843 REA70AG 5711144124
38E 56383010 1 BROOM ARM WELDMENT 5711144199
38F 56509726 1 HUB BROOM IDLER 5711144172
39A 56002850 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC THIN SS 1/4 20 5711144002
39B 56002859 3 WSHFLT SAESS 1/4 5711144002
39C 56002937 3 SCRHEX HD LOC SS 5/16 18X .62 5711144182
39D 56003221 2 SCR HEXLOC SS 1/4 20 X .75 5711144004
39E 56003717 1 SCR SOC SHD .31X.25X1/4 20 5711144006
39F 56003844 1 SCRHEX SS 1/4 20 X .88 5711144169

MB = Main Broom, NS = Not Show n

K1 incl. pos. 5,42,43,44

K2 incl. pos. 22,41,49

K3 incl. pos. NS

K4 incl. pos. 13,30,31,32,33,34

K5 incl. pos. 4,12,17,19,20,21,24,27,28,29

K6 incl. pos. 2,3,6,8,10,11,12,1416,18,22,23,26,37,40
K7 incl. pos. 7,8,9,15,16,22,23,45,46,47,48



MAIN BROOM SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700056

CS7000 n
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
39G 56413802 1 LATCHRH 5711144096
39H 56509608 1 BROOM DOOR WELDMENT 5711144176
391 56509612 1 SEAL BROOM DOOR 5711144180
39J 56509754 1 ARM STOP 5711144176

MB = Main Broom, NS = Not Show n

K1 incl.
K2 incl.
K3 incl.
K4 incl.
K5 incl.
K6 incl.
K7 incl.

pos.
pos.
pos.
pos.
pos.
pos.
pos.

5,42,43,44
22,41,49
NS

13,30,31,32,33,34
4,12,17,19,20,21,24,27,28,29
2,3,6,8,10,11,12,1416,18,22,23,26,37,40
7,8,9,15,16,22,23,45,46,47,48



24-04-2012

RECOVERY SYSTEM T

CS7000 —




RECOVERY SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700058
76

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .88 5701715456
2 6 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD V/4 5701715456
3 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .50 5701715456
4 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
5 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X 2.00 5701715456
6 12 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD 5/16 5701715456
7 12 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X .75 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
9 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 10-24 X .62 5701715456
10 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X 1.75 5701715456
11 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 8-32 X .38 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX SS 10 X .75 TYPE A 5701715456
13 7 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT .266 X .906 X .060 5701715456
14 3 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, PLASTIC 5701715456
15 56314760 2 GASKET VACUUM DUCT 5711144056
16 56368989 1 BUSHING .25X.37X.30CV82G 5711144067
17 56413723 1 CABLEASSEMBLY 5711144095
18 56440213 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 32E00047 5711144107
19 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 36 5701715456
20 56486112 1 CLAMPP 5711144125
21 56507188 1 LATCH HOPPER COVER 5711144130
22 56508774 1 SHRINK TUBE .75 X 2.5 5711144136
23 2 NOTE COMMENT TANK PIVOT WELDT 5701715456
24 56509194 1 TANK RECOVERY 5711144166
25 56509285 1 EXHAUST COVER 5711144179
26 56509304 1 LATCH PIN WELDMENT 5711144179
27 56509350 1 COVER RECOVERY TANK 5711144166
28 56509355 1 TETHER HOOK 5711144137
29 56509364 1 PLATECOVER 5711144137
30 1 NOTE COMMENT VAC FAN COVER ASSY 5701715456
31 56509985 1 HOSE SQUEEGEE 5711144176
32 56510143 2 TAB HINGE 5711144137
33 56510189 1 PLATE INLET 5711144137
34 56510209 2 MOTOR VAC 36VDC 5711144176
35 56510231 4 MOUNT ISOLATOR 5711144177
36 56510232 1 GASKET RECOVERY COVER 5711144137
37 56510611 1 DEBRIS BASKET 5711144164
38 56510674 2 GASKET COVER 5711144164
39 56510676 1 TRIM SEAL 5711144180
40 56510677 2 FOAM TUBE ASSY 5711144164
41 56510678 1 GASKET TANK 5711144164
42 56510679 1 GASKET INLET PLATE 5711144164




RECOVERY SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700058
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
43 56510686 5 ISOLATOR FOAM 5711144164
44 56510689 1 SEAL ASSY VAC FAN 5711144173
45 56381930 1 DRAIN HOSE RIBBED 5711144181
K1 56510580 1 LIDKIT REC incl. pos. 27, 36 5711144185
K2 56510583 1 FLOAT BALL CAGEKIT incl. pos. 30e, 30f 5711144185
K3 56510585 1 HOSE KIT REC DRAIN incl. pos. 19, 45 5711144185
K4 56510586 1 CLIP KIT DRAIN HOSE incl. pos. 9, 14 5711144185
K5 56510820 1 HARDWARE KIT RECOVERY SYS incl. pos. 1- 13 5711144189
K6 56510584 1 PIVOT KIT REC TANK incl. pos. 6, 7, 23 5711144185
30A 56003213 2 SCR PAN PHIL BLK 1/4 20 X .62 5711144174
30B 56009191 2 SCR PAN PHIL PLASTITELO 14X.50 5711144008
30C 56009210 4 SCR PANPHIL TYPE B 1/4X14X.62 5711144008
30D 56314400 1 WIRE ROPE 9 INCH 5711144055
30E 4 NOTE COMMENT CAGE, FLOAT 5701715456
30F 2 NOTE COMMENT BALL, FLOAT 5701715456
30G 56413194 1 SCREEN FILTER 5711144093
30H 56413195 1 FILTER 5711144093
301 56453849 2 BUSHING .26X.37X.28 5711144109
30J 56509201 1 COVERVACFAN 5711144166
30K 56509352 1 GASKET VAC FAN TOP 5711144175
30L 56509353 1 PLATEVAC COVER 5711144137
30M 56510695 2 LATCH PLASTIC 5711144165
30N 56510701 1 LID ASSY VACFILTER 5711144165




24-04-2012

SCRUB SYSTEM T

CS700060

CS7000 —




SCRUB SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700060
79
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 1/4-20 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC SS 10-24 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN SS 1/2-13 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/4 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 10-24 X .62 5701715456
7 7 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/2-13 X 1.50 5701715456
9 2 NOTE COMMENT CLEVISPIN 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT PIN- BOW-TIE COTTER 7/16 - 1/2 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS M12-1.75 X 35MM 5701715456
12 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X .88 5701715456
13 56244969 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 12 E00047 5711144034
14 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
15 56367206 4 BUSHING Cv32G 5711144067
16 56407309 1 HOSE SPIRAL E00605 5711144082
17 56420160 4 BEARING FLANGE  E00201 5711144106
18 56477613 1 CABLETIE E00549 RE409S 5711144123
19 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY-DECK 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT ARM-DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY 5701715456
21 56509439 1 ACTUATOR SCRUB DECK 5711144166
22 56509567 1 BRACKET SENSOR TARGET 5711144180
23 56509622 1 BRACKET POSITIVE STOP 5711144180
24 56510625 1 STOP SCRUB DECK 5711144165
K1 56510806 1 HARDWAREKIT SCRUB SYS 5711144189
20A 56002777 1 SCRHEX 3/8 16 X 7.00 5711144002
20B 56002852 1 NUT HEX NYL LOC THIN SS 3/8 16 5711144002
20C 56002910 2 WSHFLT SAESS 3/8 5711144003
20D 56003813 1 PIN BOW TIE COTTER 1/4 3/8 5711144174
20E 56009195 1 WSHFLT .406X 1.250X .164 5711144008
20F 56324505 2 BEARING FLANGE.376E00201 5711144064
20G 56509159 1 DECK LIFT WELDMENT 5711144137
20H 56509186 1 SPACER .385 X .75 X 1.75 5711144171
201 56509189 1 SPACER .385 X .75 X 2.5 5711144171
20J 56509190 1 ARMLIFT SPRING 5711144137
20K 56601470 2 COMPRESSION SPRING 5711143107
20L 2-00-06075 1 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2.625 5711144174




24-04-2012

SCRUB SYSTEM-DECK ASSY I

CS7000 =




SCRUB SYSTEM-DECK ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700062
CS7000 &
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 5/16-18 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 3/8-16 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 5/16-18 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 10-24 X .38 5701715456
5 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT Wsh-Flt Sae Ss 1/2 5701715456
7 3 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 5/16 5701715456
8 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR-SOC HD SS 5/16-18 X 1.25 5701715456
9 3 NOTE COMMENT Key, Sq .25 X 1.4 5701715456
10 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
11 12 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS M6-1 X 50MM 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR-SOC SHD .50 X .75 X 3/8-16 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM SS 5/16-18 5701715456
14 56112771 4 CLAMP HOSE SAE 10 E00047 5711144028
15 56303275 1 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 5711144042
16 56315625 3 BARB COUPLER 3/4 X 1/2 5711144060
17 56413426 1 MANIFOLD SOLUTION 5711144094
18 56507767 2 BEAR FLAN IGUS 1.00X1.25X.50 5711144132
19 56509100 1 ARM WELDMENT 5711144175
20 56509107 1 DECK WELDMENT 5711144137
21 56509114 1 PLATEPNVOT 5711144179
22 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY-SIDE SQUEEGEE 5701715456
23 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY-SIDE SQUEEGEE 5701715456
24 56509228 1 BRACKET LEVER ARM 5711144137
25 56510005 3 SPACER MOTOR 5711144172
26 56510088 1 BRACKET SCRUB ADJUSTMENT 5711144172
27 56510144 1 SPRING GAS 5711144172
28 56510287 1 HOSE PUSH LOCK 14 5711144180
29 56510288 1 HOSE PUSH LOCK 17.5 5711144180
30 56510289 1 HOSE PUSH LOCK 16 5711144180
31 56510291 2 SCRUB MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
32 56510292 1 SCRUB MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
33 56601276 2 BRUSH PLATE ASSEMBLY 5711144141
34 56601384 1 BRUSH PLATE ASSEMBLY NOTE 1 5711144142
35 56510990 1 SPACER .531X1.00X.370 5711144196
K1 56510807 1 HARDWARE KIT DECK ASSY Pos. K1Incl. 1- 13 5711144189
NS 56510763 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR 5711144188
NS 56510763 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR 5711144188
33A 56366455 1 PLATE Cv24B 5711144066
33B 56366463 1 SPRING RETAINER CV24C 5711144066
33C 56009002 1 WASHER FLAT .266X.906X.060 5711144007

NS = Not Show n
NOTE 1: Uses same components as 56601276.



SCRUB SYSTEM-DECK ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700062

CS7000 %
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
33D 56009247 3 SCR PN PHIL PLASTITE 10 14X.38 5711144008
33E 56601056 1 SPRING BRUSH HOLDER 5711143106
33F 56601118 1 BRUSH PLATE 5711143106
33G 56112521 1 GIMBAL COLLAR ASSEMBLY 5711144167

NS = Not Show n
NOTE 1: Uses same components as 56601276.



24-04-2012

SCRUB SYSTEM-RIGHT SKIRT ASSY T

CS7000 =3




SCRUB SYSTEM-RIGHT SKIRT ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700064
CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY-SIDE SQUEEGEE 5701715456
1 2 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
2 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
3 9 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 5/16-18 5701715456
4 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X 1.25 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 6-32 X .38 5701715456
6 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 5/16 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 6-32 5701715456
8 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR-FLT PHIL SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X 4.50 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT KNOB, WING 5701715456
11 56407303 1 KNOB 5711144082
12 8 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FLANGE .625 X .500 X .250 5701715456
13 6 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING .32X.50X.35 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT LATCH ASSEMBLY 5701715456
15 56383014 1 BLADE SUPPORT WELDMENT 5711144199
16 56510374 1 BLADEKIT DECK RED GUM 5711144182
17 1 NOTE COMMENT STRAP-BLADE 5701715456
19 56509130 1 STRAP WELDMENT 5711144137
20 56383021 1 GUARD EDGE SCRUB 5711144199
21 1 NOTE COMMENT GUARD-UHMW 5701715456
22 56510139 1 PLATECATCH 5711144191
23 56510254 2 SPRING EXTENSION 5711144183
24 1 NOTE COMMENT ARM-SIDE SQUEEGEE WELDT 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT ARM-SIDE SQUEEGEE WELDT 5701715456
K1 56510810 1 ARMKIT SIDE SQGEE 5711144189
K2 56510811 1 STRAPKIT SIDE SQGEE 5711144189
K3 56510812 1 HARDWAREKIT SIDE SQGEE RT 5711144189
K4 56510813 1 GUARD KIT UHMW 5711144189
OoP 56510374 1 BLADEKIT DECK RED GUM 5711144182
OoP 56510375 1 BLADEKIT DECK GUM 5711144182
OoP 56510376 1 BLADEKIT DECK PU 5711144182
K1 incl. pos. 1,3,4,6,12,13,22,23,24,25
K2 incl. pos. 5,7,14,17
K3 incl. pos. 3,9,10

K4 incl. pos

.2,8,21



24-04-2012

85

SCRUB SYSTEM-LEFT SKIRT ASSY

CS7000

FRONT

(=]




SCRUB SYSTEM-LEFT SKIRT ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700066
CS7000 o

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY-SIDE SQUEEGEE 5701715456

1 2 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
2 8 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 5/16-18 5701715456

3 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X 1.25 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 6-32 X .38 5701715456
5 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 5/16 5701715456
6 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 6-32 5701715456
7 56305253 1 SPRING EXTENSION 5711144047
8 8 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FLANGE .625 X .500 X .250 5701715456

9 6 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING .32X.50X.35 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT LATCH ASSEMBLY 5701715456
11 56383017 1 BLADE SUPPORT WELDMENT 5711144199
12 56510139 1 PLATECATCH 5711144191
13 56510254 1 SPRING EXTENSION 5711144183
14 1 NOTE COMMENT ARM-SIDE SQUEEGEE WELDT 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT ARM-SIDE SQUEEGEE WELDT 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT STRAP-BLADE 5701715456
17 56510374 1 BLADEKIT DECK RED GUM 5711144182
18 1 NOTE COMMENT STRAP-BLADE 5701715456
K1 56510810 1 ARMKIT SIDE SQGEE 5711144189
K2 56510883 1 STRAPKIT SIDE SQGEE LT FR 5711144189
K3 56510882 1 STRAPKIT SIDE SQGEE LT RR 5711144189
OoP 56510374 1 BLADEKIT DECK RED GUM 5711144182
OoP 56510375 1 BLADEKIT DECK GUM 5711144182
OoP 56510376 1 BLADEKIT DECK PU 5711144182

K1 incl. pos. 1,2,3,5,7,8,9,12,13,14,15

K2 incl. pos. 4,6,10,16
K3 incl. pos. 4,10,18



SIDE BROOM SYSTEM

CS7000

FRONT




SIDE BROOM SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700068
CS7000 o8
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 3/8-16 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 5/16-18 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 5/16-18 X 1.00 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
6 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 5/16 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr,HexHd Loc 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 1/4-20 X .88 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN, COTTER HAIR .0915 X .375 5701715456
10 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/2-13 X 1.50 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS 1/2-13 X .75 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 5701715456
13 56413111 1 ACTUATOR 36V 5711144093
14 56509039 1 SIDE BROOM LIFT WELDT 5711144171
15 56509090 1 RT SIDE BROOM ASSY 5711144179
16 56510080 1 LT SIDE BROOM ASSY 5711144180
17 56510954 1 ACTUATOR BRACKET WELDT 5711144185
18 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/2-13 5701715456
19 2 NOTE COMMENT Wsh-Flt Sae 5/16 5701715456
K1 56510736 1 BEARING KIT SIDE BROOM 5711144188
K2 56510767 1 BRKT KIT RT SIDE BROOM 5711144188
K3 56510769 1 BRKT KIT LT SIDE BROOM 5711144188
K4 56510821 1 HARDWAREKIT SIDE BROOM SY S 5711144189
K5 56510822 2 HARDWAREKIT SIDE BROOM ASSY 5711144189
NI 56510844 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR 5711144182
NI 56510844 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR 5711144182
15A 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X .75 5701715456
15B 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 1/2-13 5701715456
15C 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
15D 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
15E 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
15F 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM SS 1/4-20 5701715456
15G 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN, SPR .31X 1.38 5701715456
15H 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/2-13 X 1.50 5701715456
151 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS M6-1 X 20MM 5701715456
15J 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SS .378 X 1.000 X .120 5701715456
15K 56051136 1 SPRING EXT. .750D 5711144016
15L 56305731 1 RIGHT THUMB NUT WELDMENT 5711144049
15M 2 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
K2 incl. pos. 3,4,6,12
K2 incl. pos. 15a,15b,15¢,15d,15h,15j,15m,15n,15q,15r,15t,15u
K3 incl. pos. 16a,16b,16¢,16d,16e,16f,16h,16j,16k,16m,16n,13p,16q,16s,16t
K4 incl. pos. 1,2,5,7,8,9,10,11,18

K5 incl. pos

. 15e,15f,15g15j,16e,16f,16g, 16i



SIDE BROOM SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700068
89
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
15N 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
150 56509046 1 SIDE BROOM HUB ASSY 5711144171
15P 56509048 1 GUARD SIDE BROOM 5711144175
15Q 1 NOTE COMMENT RT MOTOR BKT WELDT 5701715456
15R 1 NOTE COMMENT RT SB ARM ASSY 5701715456
15S 56510482 1 RT MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
15T 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-SB LIFT 5701715456
15U 1 NOTE COMMENT CABLE ASSY-.31 X 4.75 5701715456
15V 56510707 1 BROOM SIDE POLY 5711144167
16A 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X .75 5701715456
16B 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC SS 1/2-13 5701715456
16C 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
16D 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
16E 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
16F 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM SS 1/4-20 5701715456
16G 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN, SPR .31 X 1.38 5701715456
16H 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/2-13 X 1.50 5701715456
16l 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX LOC SS M6-1 X 20MM 5701715456

16J 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SS .378 X 1.000 X .120 5701715456
16K 1 NOTE COMMENT SPRING, EXT 5701715456
16L 56305725 1 LEFT THUMB NUT WELDMENT 5711144049
16M 2 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
16N 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
160 56509048 1 GUARD SIDE BROOM 5711144175
16P 1 NOTE COMMENT LT MOTOR BKT WELDT 5701715456
16Q 1 NOTE COMMENT LT SB ARM ASSY 5701715456
16R 56510318 1 LT MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
16S 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-SB LIFT 5701715456
16T 1 NOTE COMMENT CABLE ASSY-.31X 4.75 5701715456
16U 56510680 1 LT SBHUBASSY 5711144167
16V 56510707 1 BROOM SIDE POLY 5711144167

K2 incl. pos. 3,4,6,12

K2 incl. pos. 15a,15b,15¢,15d,15h,15j,15m,15n,15q,15r,15t,15u

K3 incl. pos. 16a,16b,16¢,16d,16e,16f,16h,16j,16k,16m,16n,13p,16q,16s,16t

K4 incl. pos. 1,2,5,7,8,9,10,11,18

K5 incl. pos

. 15e,15f,15g15j,16e,16f,16g, 16i



24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700070

90

RIGHT SIDE BROOM ARM ASSY

CS7000




RIGHT SIDE BROOM ARM ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700070
CS7000 o0

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 1 NOTE COMMENT RT SB ARM ASSY 5701715456
1 56171123 1 SPRING COM.75X1.68 E00453 5711144028
2 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
3 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN SS 3/8-16 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1.25 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 3/8-16X1.00 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM SS 3/8-16 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM SS 1/4-20 5701715456
9 2 NOTE COMMENT RING, RET EXT TYPE E 0.62 DIA 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 3/8-16 X 3.00 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr HexSs 1/2-13 X 1.25 5701715456
12 3 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT .406X.750X.090 5701715456
13 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, .719 X .625 X .375 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT UPR RT ARM ASSY 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT LWR RT ARM ASSY 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT RIGHT HINGE WELDT 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT RIGHT HINGE WELDT 5701715456
20 2 NOTE COMMENT t HexNyl Loc-Thin 1/2-13 5701715456




24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700072

92

LEFT SIDE BROOM ARM ASSY

CS7000




LEFT SIDE BROOM ARM ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700072
CS7000 =

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 1 NOTE COMMENT LT SB ARM ASSY 5701715456
1 56171123 1 SPRING COM.75X1.68 E00453 5711144028
2 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
3 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN SS 3/8-16 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1.25 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 3/8-16X1.00 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM SS 3/8-16 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM SS 1/4-20 5701715456
9 2 NOTE COMMENT RING, RET EXT TYPE E 0.62 DIA 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 3/8-16 X 3.00 5701715456
11 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr HexSs 1/2-13 X 1.25 5701715456
12 3 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT .406X.750X.090 5701715456
13 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, .719 X .625 X .375 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT UPR LT ARM ASSY 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT LWR LT ARM ASSY 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT LEFT HINGE WELDT 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT LEFT HINGE WELDT 5701715456
20 2 NOTE COMMENT Nut Hex Nyl Loc-Thin 1/2-13 5701715456




Wm
o
=
LLJ
T
P
n g
Z o
OC
—
-
|
@)
)

SEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

0O 6 .

| Y

FRONT



SOLUTION SYSTEM-1

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700074
95
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT FILTER 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT BARB 5701715456
3 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .50 5701715456
5 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
6 9 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
8 56002292 1 SCR PAN PHIL 1/4 20 X 1.00 5711144001
9 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
11 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 1/4-20X.62 5701715456
12 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR, TRUSS PHIL-BLK 10-24X.50 5701715456
13 56046309 1 SPACER PHENOLIC 5711144015
14 56110318 2 UBOLT 10 24 X R.69 5711144022
15 4 NOTE COMMENT Clamp- Hose Sae #10 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT CAP, PIPE GHT NYLON 5701715456
17 56305545 1 BARB ELBOW MALE 90 E00037 5711144048
18 2 NOTE COMMENT HOSE - .75 X 3.00 E00521 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT WASHER, RUBBER 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT VALVE-SOLUTION 5701715456
21 56509188 1 TANK SOLUTION 5711144166
22 1 NOTE COMMENT SEAT ASSEMBLY 5701715456
23 56509475 1 TUBE ASSY PRESSURE SENSING 5711144176
24 56510442 1 CAP EXTRA VENT 5711144147
25 1 NOTE COMMENT SHIELD-VALVE 5701715456
26 56510540 1 PLATE SEAL 5711144164
27 56510542 1 PLATE SPACER 5711144164
28 56510547 1 PLATE 5711144164
29 56510587 1 NUT PLATE 5711144164
30 56510590 1 BULB SEAL 5711144183
31 56510598 1 COVER WELDT 5711144164
32 56510601 1 COVER HANGER WELDT 5711144159
33 56510659 1 TUBETYGON 5711144160
34 56601215 1 PROP ROD SEAT 5711143098
35 56900292 2 ADAPTER BARB E00039 5711144145
K1 56510581 1 FILTER KIT SOLUTION 5711144185
K2 56510593 1 HOSEKIT SOLUTION DRAIN 5711144185
K4 56510824 1 HARDWAREKIT SOLUTION SY S 5711144189
NI 7-03-04250 1 ARMREST RH ONLY 5711144162
22A 56001939 4 WSH FLT SAE5/16 5711144000
22B 56002922 3 SCRHEX LOC 1/4 20 X .62 5711144003

K1 incl. pos. 1,3,9,10,15,17,18,20,25,35

K2 incl. pos. 2,15,16,18,19
K4 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,7,11,12



SOLUTION SYSTEM-1

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700074
CS7000 %

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
22C 56002098 3 WSHFLT SAE1/4 5711144000
22D 56002701 4 NUT HEX NYL LOC 5/16 18 5711144002
22E 56509461 1 SEAT MOUNT WELDT 5711144137

22F 7-69-00008 1 SEAT 5711144178

22G 7-72-05005 1 SLIDE ADJUSTER KIT 5711144178
22H 7-82-00050 1 SWITCH SEAT 5711144181
22| 56507793 1 CLIP CONDUIT 5711144132

K1 incl. pos. 1,3,9,10,15,17,18,20,25,35

K2 incl. pos. 2,15,16,18,19
K4 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,7,11,12



24-04-2012

SOL UTION SYSTEM'2 Part List ID

CS7000 o




SOLUTION SYSTEM-2

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700076
CS7000 58

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X 1.50 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .62 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .50 5701715456
4 5 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
5 6 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
6 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .50 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
8 5 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X .75 5701715456
9 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 1/4-20 5701715456
10 3 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT .344 X .938 X .125 5701715456
11 56304827 1 LATCH RH 5711144045
12 56305547 2 PLUG PIPE E00040 5711144048
13 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-LATCH MOUNT 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT HANDLE-RECOVERY LATCH 5701715456
15 56509363 1 HOOK TETHER 5711144179
16 56510045 1 COVER CONTACTOR PANEL 5711144176
17 56510062 1 PANEL COVER 5711144176
18 56510065 1 PANEL FUSE COVER 5711144137
19 56510661 1 GASKET PLATE 5711144160
20 56510951 1 TRIM EDGE 5711144183
21 56510952 1 TRIM EDGE 5711144183
22 56003665 3 STUD SS 5711144006
23 56002856 3 NUT HEX NYL LOC SS 5/16 18 5711144002
24 56002503 6 SCRHEX 10 24 X .50 5711144001
25 56009096 6 WSH FLT .193X.875X.060 5711144008
K3 56510594 1 LATCH KIT REC TANK 5711144185
K4 56510824 1 HARDWARE KIT SOLUTION SY S 5711144189

K3 incl. pos. 1,2,4,8,9,10,11,13,14
K4 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,7,8,22,23,24,25



24-04-2012

SQUEEGEE ASSY

CS7000 5




SQUEEGEE ASSY

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700078

100

Pos Part no. Qty Description

EAN

56383013 1 ASSEMBLY SQUEEGE TOOL

5711144199

2 NOTE COMMENT

SCR-PAN PHIL SS 6-32 X .38

5701715456

2 NOTE COMMENT

WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2

5701715456

1 NOTE COMMENT

SCR-HEX LOC SS 1/4-20 X .62

5701715456

2 NOTE COMMENT

NUT-HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 6-32

5701715456

PIN-BOW-TIE COTTER 7/16 - 1/2

5701715456

2 NOTE COMMENT

SCR-PAN PHIL SS TYPE F 10-24 X .50

5701715456

56109704 2 KNOB SQUEEGEE

5711144150

56111639 2 WHEEL 4.00 DIA.

5711144026

0
1
2
3
4
5 2 NOTE COMMENT
6
7
8
9

1 NOTE COMMENT

LATCH ASSEMBLY

5701715456

10 4 NOTE COMMENT CLIP-SQUEEGEE 5701715456
11 56509203 1 CLAMP PUSH PULL 5711144137
12 1 NOTE COMMENT SQUEEGEE WELDMENT - NOTE 2 5701715456
13 56510371 1 BLADEKIT SQGEE RED GUM NOTE 1 5711144181
14 56509219 1 STRAP SQUEEGEE 5711144172
15 56509220 1 STRAP WELDMENT 5711144172
16 56510151 2 STUD 3/8 16X1.75 5711144137
17 56510153 1 PLATE ADJUSTMENT 5711144172
K1 56510830 1 CLIP KIT SQUEEGEE 5711144189
K2 56510831 1 LATCH KIT SQUEEGEE 5711144189
K3 56510832 1 WHEEL KIT SQUEEGEE 5711144189
K4 56510833 1 HARDWARE KIT SQUEEGEE TOOL 5711144189
NS 56510371 1 BLADEKIT SQGEE RED GUM NOTE 1 5711144181
OoP 56510372 1 BLADEKIT SQGEE GUM NOTE 1 5711144182
OoP 56510373 1 BLADEKIT SQGEE PU NOTE 1 5711144182

OP= Optional, Not Included

NOTE 1: All squeegee blade kits include both front and rear squeegee blades.

NOTE 2: The squeegee w eldment is not available for sale separately. If you need to replace it please order

the entire squeegee assembly 56509226.
K1 incl. pos. 1,2,7,14

K2 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,13

K3 incl. pos. 9a,9¢,9h

K4 incl. pos. 9e,9f,9i

K5 incl. pos. 9b,9d,9g



24-04-2012

SQUEEGEE SYSTEM

CS7000 01




SQUEEGEE SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS7000108
102
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 5/16-18 5701715456
2 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 3/8 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/2 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN-CLEVIS .50 X 2.75 5701715456
5 1 NOTE COMMENT CLEVISPIN 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT PIN- BOW-TIE COTTER 7/16 - 1/2 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT BEARING, FLANGE 5701715456
8 56383013 1 ASSEMBLY SQUEEGE TOOL (includes Red Gum Rubber Blades) 5711144199
9 1 NOTE COMMENT ASSEMBLY-SQUEEGEE SUPPORT 5701715456
10 56509241 1 ARM SQUEEGEE LIFT 5711144172
11 56509246 2 SPRING EXTENSION 5711144198
12 56509247 1 ACTUATOR SQUEEGEE LIFT 5711144172
13 1 NOTE COMMENT SPACER-.510X 1 X .88 5701715456
14 2 NOTE COMMENT 8 SHOULDER SCREW 1/2LG 5/16-18THRD 5701715456
9A 2 NOTE COMMENT WASHER, INT. SHAKE PR 5701715456
9B 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 3/4 5701715456
9C 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX JAM 3/4-10 (NOT STOCKED) 5701715456
9D 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/4-16 X 1.25 GRADES 5701715456
9E 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
9F 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-FLT PHIL SS 1/4-20 X .88 5701715456
9G 1 NOTE COMMENT ROD END 5701715456
9H 2 NOTE COMMENT CASTER-SQUEEGEE 5701715456
9l 1 NOTE COMMENT PAD-SQUEEGEE LIFT 5701715456
9J 56509707 1 SUPPORT WELDMENT 5711144172
9K 56510168 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT 5711144185
K1 56510766 1 HARDWAREKIT SQGEE LIFT 5711144188
K2 56510768 1 HARDWARE KIT SQGEE ACTUATOR 5711144188
K3 56510817 1 CASTER KIT SQUEEGEE 5711144189
K4 56510828 1 PAD KIT SQUEEGEE LIFT 5711144189
K5 56510829 1 ROD END KIT SQUEEGEE 5711144189
K1 incl. pos. 1,2,7,14
K2 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,13
K3 incl. pos. 9a,9¢,9h
K4 incl. pos. 9e,9f,9i
K5 incl. pos. 9b,9g



24-04-2012

WHEEL SYSTEM T

CS7000 T




WHEEL SYSTEM

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS700080
CS7000 04

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56509157 1 WHEEL DRIVE 310X140 5711144175
2 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE 1/2 5701715456
3 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 5/16 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC-THIN 5/16-18 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 3.50 5701715456

6 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX SS M8-1.25 X 40MM 5701715456

7 6 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX LOC M12-1.75 X 30MM 5701715456

8 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX LOC 1/2-20 X 1.50 GRADE 8 5701715456
9 56509157 1 WHEEL DRIVE 310X140 5711144175
10 1 NOTE COMMENT MOTOR-TRACTION M24 5701715456
11 56509195 1 GEARBOX TRACTION DRIVE 5711144155
12 56509346 2 WHEEL MOLDON 16.2 X 4 5711144175
13 56509664 2 BRAKE SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 5711144176
14 1 NOTE COMMENT SHIELD-SPLASH 5701715456
15 2 NOTE COMMENT PIN, COTTER 5701715456
16 2 NOTE COMMENT 1" X 14 SLOTTED NUT 5701715456
17 2 NOTE COMMENT WASHER, SPACER 5701715456
18 8-11-00030 2 CAP 5701715189
K1 56510737 1 MOTORKIT DRIVE 5711144188
K2 56510826 1 HARDWARE KIT WHEEL SYS 5711144189
K3 56510825 1 RING/PINION GEAR KIT STEERING 5711144189
NS 56509532 1 BEARING WHEEL 5711144181
NS 56509533 1 RING SNAP 5711144178
NS 56510762 1 BRAKE SHOE KIT 5711144188
NS 56510852 1 SENSOR SPEED 5711144189
NS 56510853 1 SENSOR THERMAL 5711144189

NS = Not Show n

K2 incl. pos. 3,4,5,6,10,14
K2 incl. pos. 2,7,8,15,16,17

K3 incl. pos.



s
BLKMWHT B+ g VI
FROM F1

Ll \DDEI a DI} \GI a} \M 1 Part List ID
CS700082
Lo
w
IEVIC
o w0z o Wior X102
11
R
- 8 o=
K15 47¢ ALTERNATOR
RELAY, AUX
Ll
Ny
g,‘," CSTACTER, STEESHE g, TRONELE
A S 1/ EI:E) = ax
54 ] 1
POWER ¢ =y
! DUTLET BATZ
v—n] 1 = J7-13 START INPUT (OPTION: 19
1 & OULETIOPTRHAL) RED- 'J'"i; 2l
EL/BAN [ 2 { 4 DK AN [Prpp— CRIZ
COMTACTOR, AUX
SWITCH, IGNITION e e %E:ESSJDN = o= A4
) ¥is E,aggggu I ﬁ ENGINE SYSTEM
RELAY MUK =, |
————ORN————% TO SFEED CONTROLLER DRN gz e ey RED—g| b é I———RED sTaRTER B
3 JT-13 INFUT,
1 59 K14 s m & KEY SwITEH T %
P p PO TAN- LN oy 171 INeUT, s B
SNITCH, SEAT RELAY, SAFTY SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOF SWTCH, BATTERY HTERLOCE INTERLOCK 92 = o
J7-4 RUN G & i ] g‘lfr'r‘par
R ¢ SIGHAL TNEUT] T 1
TO STEERING SYSTEM T0 SPEED CONTROLLER GRM/BLU S £ E
2 F 5 COOLANT TEMSERATURE
WDh . J7-5 COOLANT TEMPERATURE G IEL CRU/TEL CUTRUT
> g S A o
ReLAY Wit PP J2-33 TNFUT,
ecs VALC B IT I:.
= g E
AL/ ks G J3-34 INFUT, 8 % THRETTLE 1
VAT 3a daﬁ%]}mm_: AL i 24 D e
= THROTTLE 2
'L'-Ef L nenTLe 2 G % W > ouTRuT
T T E 2
J2-13 VACE 1 J3-10 START & > G,
OUTFUT Tt oureut
J3-26 INFUT, R —
VALD B o= 5 loumon o
35 J3-9 IGNITION QUTPLT
g -1 WM OUTPUT  QUTRUT SEE NOTE 2 Slow PG
N buwip, ExTENDED SoRUB J3-32 GLOW PLUG GRA/BL ouTRUT
s OUTRUT
e
M o g ot
= FUMP, LoW FRESSURE ARG DUTRU
(OPTIONAL)
Al
MAIN MACHINE
b o CONTROLLER 17
T g T A EE
= ] = - 2 = ' 1
— 313 DUTRUT oy FUEL LBV :#’
PUMP, DURT GUARD FUEL LEVEL SENDER
I3
s FUMP, SOLLTION CONTROL 5 E 51
LT J3-E PWM J7-TL0W FUEL ;1 mep ' el .
\f} o DUTRUT WUt @ e [
WHTAYEL J2-19 PWM OUTPUT A -4 KI! Bw, IUWLPF“:FNE
A !
| ‘/"_‘:\_EUIIP. a—§ulm METERIG 3-8 DUTRUT
M B = L
VA 27 PWM DUTRUT B CLUTCH, HIGH PRESSURE PUMP
R4/ BL J2-32 PWN DUTPUT A
l .}lg\ EJ: cu]mm WETERING e K
2 B J2-EL FwM OUTPUT B S35 e
J3-18 A
" B IPUT 1309 K
= J3-20 A
sh s o v J3-2L A
LT HORN J3-14 DUTPUT Ja-ze
HI
. ' prp— [ — e v o 51
BACKLUP ALEAM
- A3
k. d-an e = e OPERATER
A CAN BUS s-s can 1 '>“( R
J7-2 AN L o~ l R CHASSIS GROUND
A ~
CAN L CAM H




LADDER DIAGRAM-1

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700082
106

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
Al 56509476 1 USER INTERFACE PANEL ASSY 5711144183
A3 56509626 1 PCB BOX ASSY MAIN 5711144183
A4 1 NOTE COMMENT Engine System 5701715456
F1 56303297 1 FUSE 400 AMP 5711144042
Gl 56509345 1 ALTERNATOR 42V 5711144191
H1 56409232 1 BACK UPALARM 5711144084
H2 56482365 1 HORN 36V 5711144125
K9 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
L2 56397215 1 SOLUTION VALVEASSY. 5711144080
S9 7-82-00050 1 SWITCH SEAT 5711144181
Y1l 1 NOTE COMMENT Clutch-High Pressure Pump (part of High Pressure P 5701715456
CB1 56413822 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 20 AMP 5711144096
CB2 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP 5711144184
CB3 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP 5711144184
CB4 56315255 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 5 AMP 5711144058
CB6 56413407 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP 5711144094
CB9 56413407 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP 5711144094
K10 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K14 40892A 1 RELAY DPDT 36VDC 5711143023
K15 40892A 1 RELAY DPDT 36VDC 5711143023
LT1 56305627 1 TROUBLE LAMP 5711144049
M17 56110742 1 PUMP DETERGENT 12V 5711144024
M18 56110742 1 PUMP DETERGENT 12V 5711144024
M19 56413810 1 PUMP 36V 5711144096
M22 56510574 1 PUMP 36VDC 5711144155
M23 56510451 1 PUMP 36VDC 5711144147
M25 56413810 1 PUMP 36V 5711144096
S11 56418381 1 SWITCH N C PRESSURE 5711144100
S12 56510613 1 SENDER FUEL LEVEL 5711144188
S13 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
S14 56111109 1 KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY 5711144025
S15 56407130 1 DISCONNECT EMERGENCY 5711144081
12C 56413407 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP 5711144094
BAT 56380449 1 BATTERY 12V 45AH WET NOTE 1 5711144069
BAT 56510781 1 BATTERY KIT ELECT SYS NOTE 1 5711144189
BAT 1 NOTE COMMENT Battery 36V NOTE 2 5701715456

NOTE 1: These items are only used on LPG and diesel models.

NOTE 2: Only used on battery models.



LADDER DIAGRAM-2 ST
CS700084
RED
FROM
auwer F1 Wil B-
o o o o s
53
/B . ¢‘
5 REL,
Al JT-14 WeY SWITCH, HOPPER INTERLOCK
CLOSES WHEN HOPPER IS DOWNH
MAIN MACHINE o
CONTROLLER -5 meur—t®/e: oo
o —
© é m& L #ﬁ' ! é @
Lo 8 0%
= b3 -
JT-16 INPUT—3 W
CONTREL FLTER {DPTONA)
P, clcses WEN ALTER 1 DRI
L1 SS
J717 PUT L pew i S e
e . N Li‘ [LOSES 'M'EI IHNE PEDEL IS AT REST I.|' e
LL YELORN—  s2-20 FWN DUTPUT W oo s10 g4
ALWE, S UTIEN = o N \ o =
J7-18 TeUT 1 e
K1 SWITCH, HOFFER FIRE [OFTIONALY
o 1 D . VLB [P —— WORMALLY GPEW, CLESES 4T 1ol DEG F
CORTACTOR, LEFT BRUSH MoTCR [T W
2 Ls J3-3 P DUTPUT o
WHTAN—  o_2¢ DUTPUT u:)'rgi.ﬁ:::om ACTUATOR:
CTOR CENTER BSAISH HOTOR PR p— B
11 o @37 DUTPUT A7-33 POT HIGH
AT, RIGHT BRUSH HATOR
I_I“' J7-34 WIPER
= i J2-16 DUTRUT
[ALTOR, BROOH MOTOR JT-35 FOT LOW
o o] B~ sz-17 ouTRUT
TACTOR, VAL HaToR J2-10 PWM DUTPUT]
I_I MOTOR SCRUS DECK ACTUALTOR
1A 1 L3 m_ - 4 TO RED TO EXTEND
S QUTRUT  joeis PwH OUTPUT
COKTACTOR, DUST [DNTROL MOTOR
=S BN “2-15 OuTeuT J7-21 INFUT LB Swren, AEmacr o o
ALTOR, SI0E BROOH l_ _ J[LOS-ES WHEN DECK 15 LP
H} £, s2-28 DUTPUT
CONTACTOR, HYD FUMP HOTCR i @ VOTOR, DUVP GOGR AGTUATOR
& B Pty iie
KI_‘1I2 8 2 | I
AN . = - WRED—  ja-2e DUTRUT J3-6 OUTRUT { &2 NG | o L |
- 1 CONTACTOR, HYD PUMP MOTOR |, = T z | M26 |
I B M14 g & ¥ 3
= e wrl_ho—BLK/RED 1 -1 Fun 37 IUTRUT = e |
WITOR, SHNGER DUTPUT 7 7 | | ¥ ¥
s mo ¥
J7-22 THPUT . § ST¢ | & >_;
S |-su||:n LT =
IA ; (LOSES WHEN DOCR IS [LOSED I 1 :|.
CURRENT SENSOR g é‘ g @
B R U S H 47723 et SMTLH DUNe DOOR RETRALT lIHT
Bl YEL JT-B4 4TV | cunses when ooon is ey |
HPUT JT-2T ERUSH
l%‘ & CURRENT SEMSE J2-8 DuTRUT =
+ T RED TO ENTERD
0T J7-E% B- JE-9 OUTFUT
CURRENT SENSOR
BROOM .
A5 uTEaT WOTOR, SCE BRODM ACTUATOR
+ T RiD T8 EXTEND
NPUT J7-31 BROOM
R B EURRENT SENSE 1317 OUTPUT
CURRENT SENSOR HETIR B INRUT AL
VAC g 9
AL — LI LT4
J2-3 -12v DUTPUT— €2 ELARED—{ By BLEYEL——
Npur 17-29 VAC PR LAMF FIGHT FRONT TURN
§ RED/WHT CLRRENT SENSE & o LT7 [oeToKaL)
t’w E -1 ~12v OuTRUT[— ¢ E NAEL CT o —
TP, LET FRoNT TURN
= 7 ( RIEI-0
] -
=
I8 LT2 g -
X Wi W EWH JB-32 +12Y OUTRUT BLR/YEL
T HEAD LGHT, RGHT HEAD LIGHTS P
LT o
LT3 I
g g LT11 I
“7 HEAD LIGHT, LEFT Je-4 -1Ev DUTRUT | X ¢ oL e —(EE BUYEL
LT8 T @ LAMP, RIGHT REAR S/T
D & ﬁ LTS [CRTIONAL)
= ek
LAWP, CURR Ja-5 -12v OUTRUT — €%
(ORTIONAL) -
I g
£ &
Je-z -lev UTRLT ¢ ¢ ey
L
LAMP, LEFT REAR S/T
LT10 [CRTIGMAL)
o VA .
&
LAMF. FLASHING

o
RED
FROM F1




LADDER DIAGRAM-2

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700084
CS7000 108

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
Al 56509626 1 PCB BOX ASSY MAIN 5711144183
B1 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT 5711144168
B2 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT 5711144168
B3 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT 5711144168
K1 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K2 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K3 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K4 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K5 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K6 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K8 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
L1 56303275 1 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 5711144042
R4 1 NOTE COMMENT Part of Main Broom Actuator 56509438 5701715456
S1 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
S3 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
S4 56509932 1 FLOAT SWITCH ASSY 5711144147
S5 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
S6 56509761 1 SWITCH VACUUM 5711144172
S7 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
S8 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
K11 56397250 1 SOLENOID SPDT 36V 5711144080
K12 56397250 1 SOLENOID SPDT 36V 5711144080
LT2 56507223 1 HEAD LIGHT ASSEMBLY 5711144130
LT3 56507223 1 HEAD LIGHT ASSEMBLY 5711144130
LT4 56509559 1 LIGTH TURN SIGNAL 5711144184
LTS 56510280 1 LIGHT RED 12V 8 LED 5711144172
LT6 56510280 1 LIGHT RED 12V 8 LED 5711144172
LT7 56509559 1 LIGTH TURN SIGNAL 5711144184
LT8 56507830 1 LAMP 12V 5711144132
LT9 56509918 1 LIGHT RED 12V 4 LED 5711144172
M1l 56509439 1 ACTUATOR SCRUB DECK 5711144166
M12 56509247 1 ACTUATOR SQUEEGEE LIFT 5711144172
M13 56413111 1 ACTUATOR 36V 5711144003
M14 56510728 1 MOTOR FILTER SHAKER 36V 5711144167
M21 56509438 1 ACTUATOR BROOM LIFT 5711144172
M26 56509414 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 36V 5711144176
S10 56418405 1 SWITCH TEMPERATURE 5711144100
LT1 56305223 1 BEACON WARNING 5711144047
LT1 56509918 1 LIGHT RED 12V 4 LED 5711144172




LADDER DIAGRAM-3

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS7000 o
RED
B+ FROM FL B-
PAN s
DRIVE MOTOR
mM24
K7
RED 1= A b—RED 1-2— 3+ B
WHEEL DRNVE [ RED ——
u | RED ——
A2 v — Rep —
DRIVE CONTROLLER
(CURTIS 1234 SFEED CONTROLLER)
+5V J4-26 |—FmKRED % FI) Fﬁ ‘ﬂlf FI)
PHASE B J4-32 EoF O 3 3
PHASE & J4-31 o =
L GRN ——f==- -
K7 TEMP SENSOR GROUND J4-7 - -
IRIVER 1 J4-6 2 =
—’ﬂ—'—sw/a TEMF SENSOR J4-8 - -
WHEEL DRIVE (o PiNE—
- AN W
= BLE/WHT
z2 KSI COIL POWER RETURN J4-13 T,
EE] b BLKC/WHT-
~
THROTTLE POT WIPER J4-16 @Y R1
Sk MT—
+5% THROTTLE FOT HIGH J4-15[—#H],
POT. S OHM
B- POT LOW J4-18 H
INTERLOCK J4-9
K31 J4=]
CAN H J4-ga [ TEL T
. CAN
CAN L J4-35 [
BUS
F12V J4=25 [ WHT- +
TH J4—28 |—WNTOR 3
RY J4—23 |———&i) 1
KAWHT H
J10
CURTIS PROGRAMER CONMECTOR
= I
¢ g2 g T
CONTROL WOTOR =
T S K& x 9 M5 g =
et 2 MImem;mR PR A — Pt e ST *
© ' . MOTOR, DUST CONTROL o
ca? K8 o 8 Ma £ o
. e = Ty . =
REDH T 0 ¥ ol b WHTARED A~ LK
CONTACTOR, SIOE BROOM MOTOR, TIGHT SIDE
Mg
TR~k
WOTOR, LEFT SIDE BROOM
HYDRAILIC PUUP WOTOR K11 K12
cos CONTACTOR, HYD 10 CONTACTOR, HYD
RED W Vogre RN WHT . B (= T/ i
! MOTOR ASM, HYD PUMP l 4 .
» |
IR W
BROGM CURRENT SENSOR|
Ka M1 A
FED o b SR, ,O_ LK
CONTACTOR, BROOM WOTOR BROCW U
K1 Mz BRUSH CURRENT SEMSOR
e RED ke WHT/ORN { )= BLK
FROM F1 COMTACTOR, LEFT BRASH WOTOR LEFT BRUSH
2 2 s
{1l RED - o b R4/ B =S BLK-
CONTACTOR CENTER BRUSH MOTOR WOToR, TENTER BRUSH
K3 M4
RED e 1 L TEL _ﬁ, L
CONTACTOR, RIGHT BRUSH WOTOR MOTOR, FIGHT BRUSH
VAC CURRENT SENSOR
K&
REL vl b BLL, o2 BLK- A\
CONTACTOR, NAC WOTOR Esg
MOTOR VACULW
L L Lo HLK
M7 W

MOTOR WACLUIUM




LADDER DIAGRAM-3

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700086
110
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
A2 56509172 1 CONTROLLER MOTOR SPEED 5711144183
F2 56412089 1 FUSE 150 AMP 5711144001
K1 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K2 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K3 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K4 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K5 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K6 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K7 56303198 1 CONTACTOR 36V TYPE4 5711144041
K8 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
M1 56510758 1 MOTOR BROOM 5711144167
M2 56510291 1 SCRUB MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
M3 56510291 1 SCRUB MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
M4 56510292 1 SCRUB MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
M5 56509561 1 IMPELLER ASSY 5711144179
M6 56510209 1 MOTOR VAC 36VDC 5711144176
M7 56510209 1 MOTOR VAC 36VDC 5711144176
M8 56510482 1 RT MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
M9 56510318 1 LT MOTOR ASSEMBLY 5711144180
NS 56510763 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR M3 (for 56510291) 5711144188
NS 56510763 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR M4 (for 56510292) 5711144188
NS 56510763 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR M2 (for 56510291) 5711144188
NS 56510765 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR M1 (for 56510758) 5711144182
NS 56510844 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR M8 (for 56510318 & 56510482) 5711144182
NS 56510844 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR MO (for 56510318 & 56510482) 5711144182
R1 1 NOTE COMMENT Pot-5K Ohm (part of Foot Pedal Assy 56601052) 5701715456
CB5 56507644 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10 AMP 5711144132
CB7 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP 5711144184
CB8 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP 5711144184
K11 56397250 1 SOLENOID SPDT 36V 5711144080
K12 56397250 1 SOLENOID SPDT 36V 5711144080
M10 56509373 1 MOTOR 36V 0.55HP 5711144172
M24 56509168 1 MOTOR TRACTION 5711144175

NS== Not Show n



24-04-2012

LADDER DIAGRAM-4 PO

CS7000 T

‘] =
L NaY o
s
STEER BY WIRE
ce10
RED e BN — b R u
COMTACTOR, STEERMG
Wi
STEERING ACTUACTOR
WRCS W ACTUACTOR:
. Fa L
: 0 o
| ] W,
v \¥) -3
=T ORM TEL s RED
2346
STEERING
CONTROLER
AB
ENCALER M. 55
ENCODER_IM_2 J5-6
TEWP SEMSTR S5
SNER_SUPELY_GHD 34 an- E4
T SENEDR_SUPRLY J5-3 i
X598
Al EHCEBER_IKC3 J3-11 AT ey ! . 4 M
BI ENCIDER_IN4 f5-10 th X 4 | A2
A2 TOGITAL.IM.4 5-17 ﬁ = 13 d
B2 DIGITAL N6 J3-20 El | GND 1
T 1
—{—))jlvw 1 vour 1 (+50)
1 >:_m 4 |
1 )—:wmu 82
ﬂl )_:.“m, 4 GND 2
%_,Hw VOLT 2 {+5V)
0 CovteDL -2 AT ': : 4 TFD TORQUE CONTROL
Bt e Wyyl wrd TFD B+ POWER
FELICATIN EERTIG bt St STEERING WHEEL ROTATION SENSOR
818
RIEHT LINEE (T 8013 Wy i
SNTCH, RIGHT TRAVEL LM
817
LEFT LT Ut S5t D vgor ORN
SWTCH, LEFT TRAVEL LIMT FROM SEAT SWITCH
K14
BAFTY BELAY DUTPUT AB-18 @
RELAY, SAFTY
CoAH 523 /‘\ (ﬁ\ . 5 CAN H
|
CHLL TS \/ \/ : > CANM L
JAN VAN N
Lok GhD 88 ] -
S S
R3 m
RApeT T b Kt

RESISATOR, 10 OHM




LADDER DIAGRAM-4

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700088
CS7000 5

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
A5 56510729 1 CONTROLLER STEERING 5711144177
E4 56510408 1 TORQUE FEEDBACK DEVICE 5711144138
R3 1 NOTE COMMENT Resistor-10 Ohm 5701715456
K10 56395450 1 CONTACTOR 36 VOLT 5711144076
K14 40892A 1 RELAY DPDT 36VDC 5711143023
M16 56380406 1 MOTOR STEERING 36V 5711144069
S16 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
S17 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY 5711144045
CB1 56509623 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP 5711144184




. 24-04-2012
LADDER DIAGRAM-KUBOTA DIESEL ENGINE SY! mms
CS700090
CS7000 i
B—
o
e
0/ WHT- .-:'!}% T i
T xass X3 o
START T s [
G2
(]
5 e %265 an.! ! U At
ITENITIEIN o 1 ALTETaR APECS 3000 GOVERNOR | 5 ax
X266 X113 - wr P
OUTPUT A gh RED B+ ACTUATIRC+) ()
WHTABLE TACTUATOR |
NIEE X140 vIn peTuaTERe BLU
O nl 1 SPEED SELECT 2  MAGNETIC PICKUP(+) B4
L MAGNETIC PICKLUPY=> o
1 - b2 | = SPEED SELECT 1 SERVICE TooTe T
) - " SERVICE TOOLtRx> e i
é o3
5
e o geo
THROTILE 1 ) SRR K K i M20
N X266 [)::140 - ¥||sn §z68 _ f,ﬂ,\l . x;ﬁsg C:HJ _
T BIGNAL P 18 e S e, e R
%265 X113
commnt Tewe v s = P :
E1| E2| E2 ¥
GLOW PLUGS
K13
ih SRR
R RELAY GLOW PLUG ’
K13
GLOW PLUG s oy ” e B
DUTPUT RELAY, GOL'W FLLG




LADDER DIAGRAM-KUBOTA DIESEL ENGINE SY.

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700090

CS7000 T
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
13 56110423 1 RELAY SPST 12V 75A 5711144022
13 56510350 1 GOVERNOR CONTROLLER 5711144178
B4 6 NOTE COMMENT Magnetic Pick-Up (part of Apecs 3000 Governor 5651 5701715456
El 6 NOTE COMMENT GlowPlug 5701715456
E2 6 NOTE COMMENT Glow Plug 5701715456
E3 6 NOTE COMMENT Glow Plug 5701715456
G2 56510385 1 ALTERNATOR 40 AMP 5711144187
DV6 56419089 1 STARTER MOTOR 5711144103
M15 666666 1 NOTE COMMENT 5701715456
M20 56508355 1 FUEL PUMP ELECTRONIC 5711144134
S18 56419091 1 SWITCH TEMPERATURE 5711144103
S19 56508444 1 SWITCH PRESSURE 5711144134
CB1 56509624 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 40 AMP 5711144184




24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700092

115

LADDER DIAGRAM-KUBOTA LPG ENGINE SYSIT

CS7000

————
N
Bl O3y
_ qr Fed (dIIL ToION
T brvien B A 03 13a0)
n_l | _ : _ == = HALME 10 9L ma n HILMS gl
Ay SEsc I Vo U
D Eo._m_._.,_n = u. 81 T3AmED 5 — 2 ) — aaz MM ONNOUD)GNAL INTIO0O
JTAZE
iLive il = = E _ J al e o -z - [LNGNI AZLTIYNEIS N
A_w: H_ ﬁ_ “ \. 9L NHO,/ VD W2 - sex (NdING AZLIL TILOHHL
HILVLS LH “. | 1 | || oL ME e (LNelnD AT 1) TULOEHL
| 1 EINEE] 1 11 £
) ASSY NI01E i o m U__._ _
A¥13H ¥ 53n4 AV T3y
= TiSENY 533V N3 1S3N03N B Ot FE ame NmMoOLHS AT
e 2 WOLLINGI B Todieon buncegut ool Slwal iwnoas Hoin _mw“ww
=] = =3 @
= = /D o —~|/ L = | =/ | OF ]
Iuw CTTIHS =" =
= L
2 ™~ FH—= o [
AN—2id aonzosi T
DTNV z AHO=HI01 [Ad| b = Q
! . E 4 - gagx
g Y 5 I X ~
P H1 n of ANid/TE 1SANDIY HNVED
- 1 IINEY
Gl NED, Dmmsm
TWNSIS FUEVNI NN oL @ W_W M_ H r .w
oL 1= [EET
HI5LN30 &
HOLVLIV Pt
SAHIS=1 = =[N m
TVMOD0H qilE yrae
= b A3ibd
_\wv 35
- e
LY 1 T Iy v
SEINEYH NOUNID Y108 = EIELCTEE]
CLNI SHISEMId H0d vo- o, w - goEx
BOLIFNNGD zoE_,-.“__.!{II;q< -
gL AN IS3NUEH NOWND!
L 102 g gD ¢ 02
=]

WILSAS INIOUNG 941 VL0

A A



24-04-2012

LADDER DIAGRAM-KUBOTA LPG ENGINE SYSIT

Part List ID

CS700092

CS7000 6
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0775-295 1 ALTERNATOR WITH PULLEY 5711144174
56419090 1 SWITCH ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 5711144103
56419091 1 SWITCH TEMPERATURE 5711144103
56507994 1 LP LOCKOFF 5711144171

56508440

1 STARTER ASSEMBLY

5711144174




24-04-2012

BEACON KIT

CS7000 T




BEACON KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700094

CS7000 6
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510414 1 WARNING BEACON KIT 5711144180
1 56001939 1 WSHFLT SAE5/16 5711144000
2 56001993 2 SCREW 10 24 X 0.5 ZINC PL 5711144000
3 56002768 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 10 24 5711144002
4 56002897 2 SCRHEX SS 1/4 20 X 1.25 5711144003
5 56002914 2 WSHFLT STD SS 1/4 5711144003
6 56002929 1 SCRHEX LOC5/16 18 X .62 5711144003
8 56305223 1 BEACON WARNING 5711144047
9 56509175 1 HARNESS BEACON 5711144156
10 56510427 1 TUBE WELDMENT 5711144147

11

56510573 2 WELL NUT

5711144156




24-04-2012

BACK-UP ALARM KIT

CS7000 119




BACK-UP ALARM KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700096

CS7000 20
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56305519 1 BACK UP ALARMKIT 5711144048
1 56409232 1 BACK UPALARM 5711144084
2 56409495 1 WIREASSY. PIGTAIL 5711144085
3 56409538 2 TERMINAL INSULATOR 5711144085
4 56009018 2 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X .75 5711144007
5 56002708 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 1/4 20 5711144002
6 56002098 2 WSHFLT SAE 1/4 5711144000




24-04-2012

OPTIONAL KITS & ACCESSORIES e

CS7000 121

No Drawing For Part List




OPTIONAL KITS & ACCESSORIES

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700098
CS7000 5

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
AC 56044591 1 LITERATURE PACK 5711144190
BR 56505195 3 PAD RETAINER 5711144128
BR 56505780 3 PAD HOLDER 17 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505781 3 DISC BRUSH 17 MAGNAGRIT 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505782 3 DISC BRUSH 17 DYNAGRIT 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505783 3 DISCBRUSH 17 AGLITE 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505784 3 DISC BRUSH 17 PROLENE 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505785 3 DISC BRUSH 17 PROLITE 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505786 3 DISC BRUSH 17 UNION MIX 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505787 3 DISC BRUSH 17 MIDGRIT 3 LUG 5711144128
BR 56505788 3 DISC BRUSH 17 MIDLITE 3 LUG 5711144128
DB 56510374 1 BLADEKIT DECK RED GUM NOTE 2 5711144182
DB 56510375 1 BLADEKIT DECK GUM NOTE 2 5711144182
DB 56510376 1 BLADEKIT DECK PU NOTE 2 5711144182
MB 33018856 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL NYLON 1.2 5711140118
MB 33018857 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY 5711140118
MB 33018858 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY/STEE 5711140118
MB 33018859 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL UNION MIX 5711140118
OK 56110733 1 SEAT BELT KIT 5711144024
OK 56111280 1 RECOVERY TANK CLEAN OUT KIT 5711144025
OK 56305519 1 BACK UP ALARMKIT (STANDARD) 5711144048
OK 56509481 1 DUST GUARD KIT 5711144172
OK 56509556 1 BRAKE LIGHT/TURN SIGNAL KIT 5711144152
OK 56509675 1 REAR CORNER ROLLERKIT 5711144147
OK 56509728 1 HOPPER TEMPERATURE SENSOR KIT 5711144146
OK 56509729 1 PLUGGED FILTER SWITCH KIT 5711144137
OK 56509810 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT LPG 5711144162
OK 56509811 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT DIESEL 5711144162
OK 56509914 1 FRONT CORNER ROLLER KIT 5711144198
OK 56509926 1 EXTENDED SCRUB KIT 5711144147
OK 56509975 1 OVERHEAD GUARD KIT LOW 5711144198
OK 56509988 1 DELUXE SEAT KIT 5711144198
OK 56509994 1 FLOOR MAT KIT (STANDARD) 5711144198
OK 56510015 1 HOT WATER OPTION LPG 5711144180
OK 56510201 1 SQUEEGEE GUARD KIT 5711144147
OK 56510326 1 SUPER DUTY KIT 5711144181

NOTE: Replacement parts for the kits listed above can be found on each kit's associated instruction sheet.
NOTE 1: All squeegee blade kits include both front and rear squeegee blades.

NOTE 2: All Deck Blade Kits include all blades for both skirt assemblies

Pos. number OK =Optional Kit

. number DB = Deck Blade Kits
. number AC = Accessories
. humber BR = Scrub Brushes
. number MB = Main Brooms
. number SB = Side Brooms



OPTIONAL KITS & ACCESSORIES

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS700098
CS7000 53
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
OK 56510368 1 WASH HOSE KIT 5711144173
OK 56510399 1 OVERHEAD GUARD KIT STANDARD 5711144180
OK 56510405 1 WORK LIGHT KIT 5711144180
OK 56510407 1 OHG BEACON KIT 5711144147
OK 56510414 1 WARNING BEACON KIT (STANDARD) 5711144180
OK 56510424 1 SOLUTION AUTO FILL KIT 5711144185
OK 56510443 1 VAC WAND KIT 5711144180
OK 56510444 1 OVERHEAD GUARD CANOPY KIT 5711144173
OK 56510450 1 FRONT BUMPER KIT 5711144177
OK 56510464 1 HOT WATER OPTION DIESEL 5711144180
OK 56510465 1 ACCESSORY SOCKET KIT 5711144180
OK 56510605 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT 5711144180
OK 56510684 1 ECOFLEX KIT NILFISK 5711144188
OK 56601410 1 DRAIN HOSE EXTENSION 5711144142
OK 7-03-04250 1 ARMREST RH ONLY (STANDARD) 5711144162
SB 56510371 1 BLADEKIT SQGEE RED GUM NOTE 1 5711144181
SB 56510372 1 BLADEKIT SQGEE GUM NOTE 1 5711144182
SB 56510373 1 BLADEKIT SQGEE PU NOTE 1 5711144182
SB 56510707 1 BROOM SIDE POLY 5711144167

NOTE: Replacement parts for the kits listed above can be found on each kit's associated instruction sheet.

NOTE 1: All squeegee blade kits include both front and rear squeegee blades.
NOTE 2: All Deck Blade Kits include all blades for both skirt assemblies
Pos. number OK =Optional Kit

. number DB = Deck Blade Kits
. number AC = Accessories
. humber BR = Scrub Brushes
. number MB = Main Brooms
. number SB = Side Brooms



24-04-2012

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R

CS7000 54

No Drawing For Part List




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS7000100
CS7000 e
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 56505195 1 PAD RETAINER BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505780 1 PAD HOLDER 17 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505781 1 DISC BRUSH 17 MAGNAGRIT 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505782 1 DISC BRUSH 17 DYNAGRIT 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505783 1 DISC BRUSH 17 AGLITE 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505784 1 DISC BRUSH 17 PROLENE 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505785 1 DISC BRUSH 17 PROLITE 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505786 1 DISC BRUSH 17 UNION MIX 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505787 1 DISC BRUSH 17 MIDGRIT 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
1 56505788 1 DISC BRUSH 17 MIDLITE 3 LUG BRUSHES 5711144128
2 33018856 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL NYLON 1.2 BROOMS 5711140118
2 33018857 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY BROOMS 5711140118
2 33018858 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY/STEE BROOMS 5711140118
2 33018859 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL UNION MIX BROOMS 5711140118
3 56510707 1 BROOM SIDE POLY SIDE BROOMS 5711144167
4 56510374 1 BLADEKIT DECK RED GUM LEFT SKIRT 5711144182
4 56510375 1 BLADEKIT DECK GUM LEFT SKIRT 5711144182
4 56510376 1 BLADEKIT DECK PU LEFT SKIRT 5711144182
4 56510810 1 ARMKIT SIDE SQGEE LEFT SKIRT 5711144189
4 56510882 1 STRAPKIT SIDE SQGEELT RR LEFT SKIRT 5711144189
4 56510883 1 STRAPKIT SIDE SQGEE LT FR LEFT SKIRT 5711144189
5 56383021 1 GUARD EDGE SCRUB RIGHT SKIRT 5711144199
5 56510374 1 BLADEKIT DECK RED GUM RIGHT SKIRT 5711144182
5 56510375 1 BLADEKIT DECK GUM RIGHT SKIRT 5711144182
5 56510376 1 BLADEKIT DECK PU RIGHT SKIRT 5711144182
5 56510810 1 ARMKIT SIDE SQGEE RIGHT SKIRT 5711144189
5 56510811 1 STRAPKIT SIDE SQGEE RIGHT SKIRT 5711144189
5 56510812 1 HARDWAREKIT SIDE SQGEE RT RIGHT SKIRT 5711144189
5 56510813 1 GUARD KIT UHMW RIGHT SKIRT 5711144189
6 56413194 1 SCREEN FILTER FILTERS 5711144003
6 56413195 1 FILTER FILTERS 5711144093
6 56419086 1 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE FILTERS 5711144103
6 56482028 1 FILTER SAFETY FILTERS 5711144124
6 56482029 1 FILTER PRIMARY FILTERS 5711144124
6 56482659 1 OIL FILTER SPIN ON FILTERS 5711144125
6 56508458 1 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE FILTERS 5711144174
6 56510095 1 LP FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY FILTERS 5711144180
6 56510354 1 FILTER RECTANGULAR SYNTHETIC FILTERS 5711144199
6 56510581 1 FILTER KIT SOLUTION FILTERS 5711144185
7 56509139 1 DUMP DOOR ASSY HOPPER SYSTEM 5711144179
7 56509146 1 SEAL HOPPER DOOR BOTTOM HOPPER SYSTEM 5711144175
7 56509399 1 SEAL HOPPER HOPPER SYSTEM 5711144176




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS7000100
CS7000 56

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
8 56381930 1 DRAIN HOSE RIBBED RECOVERY SYSTEM 5711144181
8 56509985 1 HOSE SQUEEGEE RECOVERY SYSTEM 5711144176
8 56510232 1 GASKET RECOVERY COVER RECOVERY SYSTEM 5711144137
8 56510583 1 FLOAT BALL CAGEKIT RECOVERY SYSTEM 5711144185
8 56510678 1 GASKET TANK RECOVERY SYSTEM 5711144164
9 56509157 1 WHEEL DRIVE 310X140 WHEEL SYSTEM 5711144175
9 56509346 1 WHEEL MOLDON 16.2 X 4 WHEEL SYSTEM 5711144175
10 56380406 1 MOTOR STEERING 36V ACTUATORS 5711144069
10 56413111 1 ACTUATOR 36V ACTUATORS 5711144093
10 56509247 1 ACTUATOR SQUEEGEE LIFT ACTUATORS 5711144172
10 56509414 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 36V ACTUATORS 5711144176
10 56509438 1 ACTUATOR BROOM LIFT ACTUATORS 5711144172
10 56509439 1 ACTUATOR SCRUB DECK ACTUATORS 5711144166
11 40892A 1 RELAY DPDT 36VDC RELAYS 5711143023
11 40892A 1 RELAY DPDT 36VDC RELAYS 5711143023
11 56110423 1 RELAY SPST 12V 75A RELAYS 5711144022
11 56110423 1 RELAY SPST 12V 75A RELAYS 5711144022
12 56303297 1 FUSE 400 AMP FUSES 5711144042
12 56412089 1 FUSE 150 AMP FUSES 5711144091
13 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY SENSORS - SWITCHES (HOPPER DUMP DOOR EXTENT) 5711144045
13 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY SENSORS - SWITCHES (HOPPER INTERLOCK) 5711144045
13 56305053 1 SENSOR PROXIMITY SENSORS - SWITCHES (BRAKE) 5711144045
13 56418405 1 SWITCH TEMPERATURE SENSORS - SWITCHES (HOPPER TEMP SENSOR KIT) 5711144100
13 56509761 1 SWITCH VACUUM SENSORS - SWITCHES (PLUGGED FILTER KIT / OPTIONAL) 5711144172
13 56509932 1 FLOAT SWITCH ASSY SENSORS - SWITCHES (OPTIONAL) 5711144147
13 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT SENSORS - SWITCHES (BRUSH) 5711144168
13 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT SENSORS - SWITCHES (BROOM) 5711144168
13 56510042 1 SENSOR CURRENT SENSORS - SWITCHES (VAC) 5711144168
14 56419089 1 STARTER MOTOR MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144103
14 56508440 1 STARTER ASSEMBLY MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144174
14 56509168 1 MOTOR TRACTION MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144175
14 56509373 1 MOTOR 36V 0.55HP MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES (HYDRAULIC PUMP HOPPER 5711144172
14 56509561 1 IMPELLER ASSY MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144179
14 56510209 1 MOTOR VAC 36vVDC MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144176
14 56510291 1 SCRUB MOTOR ASSEMBLY MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144180
14 56510292 1 SCRUB MOTOR ASSEMBLY MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144180
14 56510318 1 LT MOTOR ASSEMBLY MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES (SIDE BROOMS) 5711144180
14 56510482 1 RT MOTOR ASSEMBLY MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES (SIDE BROOMS) 5711144180
14 56510728 1 MOTOR FILTER SHAKER 36V MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144167
14 56510737 1 MOTORKIT DRIVE MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144188
14 56510758 1 MOTOR BROOM MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144167
14 56510763 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 57111441883




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS7000100

CS7000 >
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
14 56510765 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES (BROOM MOTOR) 5711144182
14 56510787 1 MOTOR KIT SHAKER MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144189
14 56510844 1 BRUSH KIT MOTOR MOTORS & CARBON BRUSHES 5711144182
15 56110742 1 PUMP DETERGENT 12V PUMPS (ECOFLEX / OPTIONAL) 5711144024
15 56413810 1 PUMP 36V PUMPS 5711144096
15 56508355 1 FUEL PUMP ELECTRONIC PUMPS 5711144134
15 56508457 1 WATER PUMP ASSY PUMPS 5711144174
15 56509374 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP/RESERVOIR ASSY PUMPS 5711144174
15 56510888 1 DETERGENT PUMP KIT PUMPS 5711144189
16 56509172 1 CONTROLLER MOTOR SPEED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 5711144183
16 56509476 1 USER INTERFACE PANEL ASSY PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 5711144183
16 56509626 1 PCB BOX ASSY MAIN PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 5711144183
16 56510408 1 TORQUE FEEDBACK DEVICE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 5711144138
16 56510729 1 CONTROLLER STEERING PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 5711144177




BRUSH SELECTOR GUIDE
CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID
CS7000102

128

We provide brushes and pad holders that will give you the best possible performance between machine and bor. Following are

descriptions of the materials and their applications.

ProLite: Bristles are made from light-duty polypropylene for general scrubbing when you do not want to scratch or remove Ehish from
the Ebor. Recommended for use in place of red pads.
Prolene: Polypropylene material for medium-duty scrubbing on concrete, terrazzo and vinyl bbor tile. Recommended for use in place of
green or blue pads.
Union Mix; Medium grade natural Bbers for polishing Ehished Ebors with standard-speed equipment. Recommended for use in place of
white pads.
AgLite Grit 500:  For light scrubbing when used wet; buféhg or polishing when used dry on urethane coated, sealed concrete or other resilient
hard surface Ebors. Recommended for use in place of red or white pads.
MidGrit 240: For general purpose scrubbing when you need a lighter action for sealed or unsealed concrete, stone, terrazzo, quarry tile and
other resilient hard or surfaces. Recommended for use in place of green or blue pads.
MidLite Grit 180:  For general purpose scrubbing of sealed or unsealed concrete, stone, terrazzo, quarry tile and other resilient hard Eoor surfaces.
Recommended for use in place of green or blue pads.
Dyna Grit 80: For aggresive, heavy-duty scrubbing or stripping of Bors. Recommended for use in place of brown pads.
Magna Grit 46: For extreme heavy-duty scrubbing or stripping of Bbors. This brush has extra large diameter silicon carbide grit impregnated
synthetic bristles. Recommended for use in place of black pads.
Short Trim
Pad Holder: Made with a structural foam block and center ring for correct pad centering. It has a “shower feed” design for getting solution
to the Kbor.
BRUSHES
56505780 - Short Trim Pad Holder
56505195 - Pad Retainer for 56505800
56505785 - ProLite
56505784 - Prolene
56505786 - Union Mix
56505783 - AgLite Grit 500
56505787 - MidGrit 240
56505788 - MidLite Grit 180
56505782 - Dyna Grit 80
56505781 - Magna Grit 46

DISC BRUSH APPLICATION GUIDE (SUGGESTION ONLY)

46 80 180 240 500 Union

\Application Grit Grit Grit Grit Grit Prolene Prolite Mix

Stripping:

Concrete A

errazzo A

Ceramic/Quarry tile

> > > >

Vinyl tile

General Scrubbing:

Concrete A A

>
>
>4

>4
>
>4

errazzo

Ceramic/Quarry tile X X

Marble

Vinyl tile X

> > X > >
>

Raised-rubber tile

Polishing:

Raised Disc Tile A

Marble

>4

Vinyl tile X




24-04-2012

BRUSH SELECTOR GUIDE D

CS7000102

CS7000 5%

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
56505195 1 PAD RETAINER 5711144128
56505780 1 PAD HOLDER 17 3 LUG 5711144128
56505781 1 DISC BRUSH 17 MAGNAGRIT 3 LUG 5711144128
56505782 1 DISC BRUSH 17 DYNAGRIT 3 LUG 5711144128
56505783 1 DISC BRUSH 17 AGLITE 3 LUG 5711144128
56505784 1 DISC BRUSH 17 PROLENE 3 LUG 5711144128
56505785 1 DISC BRUSH 17 PROLITE 3 LUG 5711144128
56505786 1 DISC BRUSH 17 UNION MIX 3 LUG 5711144128
56505787 1 DISC BRUSH 17 MIDGRIT 3 LUG 5711144128

56505788 1 DISC BRUSH 17 MIDLITE 3 LUG 5711144128




BROOM SELECTOR GUIDE PartLi23;’04-2012
CS7000 CS?O;O;;

Main Broom: 33018858 Prolene & Wire (STD.) (6 Double Rows)

This broom has a more aggressive cleaning action, used to 6 Double Row
pick up heavier debris. Length..................35.43" (90 cm)
33018857 Prolene (Optional) (6 Double Rows) Diameter.............12.20" (31 cm)

A top quality synthetic Mer. This Mament is made for a wide va-
riety of applications. Retains its stiffness when wet and resists
abrasive chemicals, solvents and oils. A general purpose mate-
rial offering high performance for a wide range of applications.

33018856 Nylon (Optional) (6 Double Rows)

General purpose broom that can be used for all types of light
soil. High wear material so uneven surfaces do not cause
excessive wear. Nylon has a high heat deection temperature,
is chemical resistant and will absorb water in wet conditions.
Truly a general purpose broom.

33018859 Union Mix (Optional) (6 Double Rows)
Medium grade natural &bers.

Side Broom: 56510707 Polypropylene (STD.)
The side broom function is to sweep the dirt and debris away -
from the curb, wall, pallet, etc. into the path of the main broom.

Diameter................... 22" (56 cm)




BROOM SELECTOR GUIDE

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS7000104
CS7000 e
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 33018856 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL NYLON 1.2 Main Broom 5711140118
0 33018857 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5SWHITE WAVY Main Broom 5711140118
0 33018858 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL PPL 0.5WHITE WAVY/STEE Main Broom 5711140118
0 33018859 1 BROOM MAIN SPIRAL UNION MIX Main Broom 5711140118
0 56510707 1 BROOM SIDE POLY Side Broom 5711144167




24-04-2012

SQUEEGEE BLADE SELECTOR GUIDE w5

CS7000

CS7000106

132

Gum Rubber: Provides superior wiping action on tile, terrazzo, and polished Floors.
Red Gum Rubber: Provides longest life on fnished or unfnished concrete Floors.
Polyurethane: Oil resistance provides superior life in applications with oily Floors.
SQUEEGEE BLADE APPLICATION GUIDE(SUGGESTION ONLY)
Gum Rubber Red Gum Rubber Polyurethane/

Performance Traits (Natural Rubber) (Natural Rubber) Pentathane

Resilience X X

Tear Strength X X

Abrasion Resistance X X X

Wear Resistance X X

Low Temp Flexibility X X

High Temp Flexibility X X

Ozone Resistance

Chemical Resistance X

Applications

Qil Resistant Applications A

General Purpose X X b

Hot Water Applications X X

Chemical Applications X
_Appearance Tan Red Translucent




SQUEEGEE BLADE SELECTOR GUIDE
CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS7000106

133




6040800
134

24-04-2012

56305519 - Back-up Alarm Kit
CS7000




56305519 - Back-up Alarm Kit

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56040800

CS7000 T
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56305519 1 BACK UP ALARMKIT 5711144048
A 56409232 1 BACK UPALARM 5711144084
B 56409495 1 WIREASSY. PIGTAIL 5711144085
C 56409538 2 TERMINAL INSULATOR 5711144085
D 56009018 2 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X .75 5711144007
E 56002708 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 1/4 20 5711144002
F 56002098 2 WSHFLT SAE 1/4 5711144000




24-04-2012

56111280 - Recovery Tank Clean Out Kit mF&s

CS7000 e




56111280 - Recovery Tank Clean Out Kit

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56040951
CS7000 e
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56111280 1 RECOVERY TANK CLEAN OUT KIT 5711144025
1 56003524 2 SCRFLT SOC 3/8 16 X 2.00 5711144006
2 56111282 1 GASKET RECOVERY TANK DOOR 5711144025
3 56111283 1 RECOVERY TANK DOOR 5711144025
4 56111736 1 WRENCH ALLEN 7/32 5711144027




24-04-2012

56509728 - Hopper Temperature Sensor Kit s

CS7000 %




56509728 - Hopper Temperature Sensor Kit

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090032

CS7000 59
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509728 1 HOPPER TEMPERATURE SENSOR KIT 5711144146
2 56418405 1 SWITCH TEMPERATURE 5711144100
3 56002146 2 SCRPANPHIL 8 32 X .62 5711144001
4 56002865 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC THIN 8 32 5711144002




24-04-2012

56509729 - Plugged Filter Switch Kit

CS7000 20




56509729 - Plugged Filter Switch Kit

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090033
CS7000 v

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN

0 56509729 1 PLUGGED FILTER SWITCH KIT 5711144137

2 56509761 1 SWITCH VACUUM 5711144172




24-04-2012

‘ 56509810 - LP - HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT fms

CS7000 %




56509810 - LP - HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID
IS56090038A
CS7000 Ve

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509810 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT LPG 5711144162
1 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYLOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
2 56002858 2 SCRPANPHIL 6 32 X 1.00 5711144002
3 56002905 4 SCRPANPHIL SS 1/4 20 X 1.50 5711144003
4 56002914 8 WSHFLT STD SS 1/4 5711144003
5 56003067 2 SCR. PAN PHIL. SS 1/4 20 1.00 5711144003
6 56003768 4 INSERT COLLAPSING 1/4 20 5711144007
7 56508740 1 INSERT TOOL 5711144135
8 56509832 1 HIGH PRESSURE WAND ASSY 5711144196
9 56509837 1 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSY 5711144196
10 56510675 1 HANGER HIGH PRESSURE WAND 5711144183
11 56510721 1 HANGER HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 5711144182
12 56510834 2 CLIP SPRING 1/2 5711144185
13 56510894 1 SPACER 5711144181
14 56510895 1 PLATENUT 5711144181
15 56001858 1 SCR HEX 3/816 X 1.25 5711144000
16 56002055 1 WSH FLT STD 3/8 5711144000
17 8 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYLOC 10-24 5701715456
18 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
19 56001833 1 SCR HEX 1/4 20 X 1.50 5711144000
20 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/4 5701715456
21 3 NOTE COMMENT SCR, FLT SOC M8-1.25 X 20MM 5701715456
22 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL M8-1.25 X 10MM 5701715456
23 4 NOTE COMMENT U-BOLT 10-24 X R.69 5701715456
24 6 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 10 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 EBOW 3/4 X /2NPT 5701715456
26 3 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 ELBOW 3/4 X 1/2NPT 5701715456
27 1 NOTE COMMENT SOLUTION FILTER 5701715456
28 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-SPIRAL .750 X 14 5701715456
29 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE SPIRAL .750 X 33 5701715456
30 56409463 1 CLAMP 1.25 HOSE SUPPORT 5711144084
31 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE SPIRAL .750 X 16 5701715456
32 3 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
33 56509812 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP ASSY 5711144196
34 1 NOTE COMMENT COUPLER-QUICK MALE 3/8 NPT-F 5701715456
35 1 NOTE COMMENT UNLOADER VALVE ASSY 5701715456
36 1 NOTE COMMENT SHEAVE-HIGH PRESS PUMP LP 5701715456
37 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-FILTER 5701715456
38 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-VALVE 5701715456
39 1 NOTE COMMENT GUARD-BELT 5701715456
40 1 NOTE COMMENT ADAPTER-BULKHEAD 9/16X3/8NPT 5701715456

41

1 NOTE COMMENT

HOSE ASSY

5701715456




56509810 - LP - HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

IS56090038A

CS7000 T
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
42 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE ASSY 5701715456
43 2-00-05540 1 BELT VAC FAN DRIVEAX 31 33 5711144194
44 56009044 2 SCR PANPHIL 6 32 X .31 5711144007
45 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH. FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456
46 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX 3/8-16 X .75 5701715456
K1 56510926 1 HARDWARE KIT Includes pos. 39,45,46 5711144190
K2 56510927 1 HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 24,25,26,28,29,31,32 5711144190
K3 56510928 1 VALVEKIT Includes pos. 1,17,18,20,23,35,38 5711144190
K4 56510929 1 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE KIT Includes pos. 41,42 5711144190
K5 56510930 1 FILTERKIT Includes pos. 17,23,26,27,34,37,40 5711144190
K6 56510931 1 LP PULLEY KIT Includes pos. 21,36 5711144190




24-04-2012

56509811 - DIESEL HIGH PRESSURE PUMP K s
CS7000 =




56509811 - DIESEL HIGH PRESSURE PUMP K

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S560900388
CS7000 76

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509811 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT DIESEL 5711144162
1 4 NOTE COMMENT 5701715456
2 56002858 2 SCRPANPHIL 6 32 X 1.00 5711144002
3 56002905 4 SCRPANPHIL SS 1/4 20 X 1.50 5711144003
4 56002914 8 WSHFLT STD SS 1/4 5711144003
5 56003067 2 SCR. PAN PHIL. SS 1/4 20 1.00 5711144003
6 56003768 4 INSERT COLLAPSING 1/4 20 5711144007
7 56508740 1 INSERT TOOL 5711144135
8 56509832 1 HIGH PRESSURE WAND ASSY 5711144196
9 56509837 1 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSY 5711144196
10 56510675 1 HANGER HIGH PRESSURE WAND 5711144183
11 56510721 1 HANGER HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 5711144182
12 56510834 2 CLIP SPRING 1/2 5711144185
13 56510894 1 SPACER 5711144181
14 56510895 1 PLATENUT 5711144181
17 8 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYLOC 10-24 5701715456
18 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
19 56001833 1 SCR HEX 1/4 20 X 1.50 5711144000
20 2 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SAE SS 1/4 5701715456
22 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL M8-1.25 X 10MM 5701715456
23 4 NOTE COMMENT U-BOLT 10-24 X R.69 5701715456
24 6 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 10 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 EBOW 3/4 X /2NPT 5701715456
26 3 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 ELBOW 3/4 X 1/2NPT 5701715456
27 1 NOTE COMMENT SOLUTION FILTER 5701715456
28 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-SPIRAL .750 X 14 5701715456
29 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE SPIRAL .750 X 28 5701715456
31 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE SPIRAL .750 X 16 5701715456
32 3 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
33 56509812 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP ASSY 5711144196
34 1 NOTE COMMENT COUPLER-QUICK MALE 3/8 NPT-F 5701715456
35 1 NOTE COMMENT UNLOADER VALVE ASSY 5701715456
37 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-FILTER 5701715456
38 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-VALVE 5701715456
39 1 NOTE COMMENT GUARD-BELT 5701715456
40 1 NOTE COMMENT ADAPTER-BULKHEAD 9/16X3/8NPT 5701715456
41 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE ASSY 5701715456
42 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE ASSY 5701715456
43 2-00-05047 1V BELT AX 35 5711144194
44 56009044 2 SCR PANPHIL 6 32 X .31 5711144007
45 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH. FLT SAE 3/8 5701715456

46

4 NOTE COMMENT

SCR-HEX 3/8-16 X .75

5701715456




56509811 - DIESEL HIGH PRESSURE PUMP K

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S560900388

CS7000 Ve
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
47 1 NOTE COMMENT SHEAVE-HIGH PRESS PUMP DIESEL 5701715456
K1 56510926 1 HARDWAREKIT Includes pos. 22,39,45,46 5711144190
K3 56510928 1 VALVEKIT Includes pos. 1,17,18,20,23,35,38 5711144190
K4 56510929 1 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE KIT Includes pos. 41,42 5711144190
K5 56510930 1 FILTERKIT Includes pos. 17,23,26,27,34,37,40 5711144190
K7 56510940 1 HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 24,25,26,28,29,31,32 5711144190
K8 56509840 1 SHEAVE HIGH PRESS PUMP DIESEL Includes pos. 47 5711144150




24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090038C

148

56509812 - HIGH PRESSURE PUMP ASSEMBL

CS7000




56509812 - HIGH PRESSURE PUMP ASSEMBL

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090038C

CS7000 70
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509812 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP ASSY 5711144196
1 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD TO HD 3/8-16 X 4.00 5701715456
2 1 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD TO HD M6-1 X 30MM 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT Sch-HexM8-1.25 X 16mm 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, SOC SS M6-1 X 14MM 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX JAM 3/8-16 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
7 56509813 1 PUMP HIGH PRESSURE 5711144196
8 1 NOTE COMMENT PUMP SUPPORT WELDT 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-CLUTCH 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW-90 MALE 9/16UNF X 3/8BSP 5701715456
11 56509825 1 ELBOW BARB 3/4 X 1/2NPT 5711144151
12 1 NOTE COMMENT WSH-FLT SS .242 X 1.375 X .105 5701715456
13 L000-036-008 1 CLUTCH 7 OD 24MM SINGLE GROOVE 5711144169
K1 56510923 1 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT Include pos. 1,2,34,5,6,8,9,10,12 5711144190




24-04-2012

56509556 - BRAKE LIGHT, TURN SIGNAL KIT ==

CS7000 5




56509556 - BRAKE LIGHT, TURN SIGNAL KI1

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090039

CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509556 1 BRAKE LIGHT/TURN SIGNAL KIT 5711144152
1 56478523 9 CABLETIE EO00549 Not Shown 5711144124
2 56509185 1 HARNESS TAIL LIGHT Not Shown 5711144196
3 1 NOTE COMMENT Bracket, Turn Signal, RH 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT Bracket, Turn Signal, LH 5701715456
5 56509559 1 LIGTH TURN SIGNAL 5711144184
6 56509675 2 REAR CORNER ROLLER KIT 5711144147
7 56509918 2 LIGHT RED 12V 4 LED 5711144172
8 56510280 1 LIGHT RED 12V 8 LED 5711144172
9 2 NOTE COMMENT P-Clamp 5701715456
K1 56510917 1 HARDWARE KIT Include pos. 3,4,9 5711144190




1S56090040
152

24-04-2012

Part List ID

CS7000

56510683 - ECOFLEX ADVANCE - 56510684 - ECOF




56510683 - ECOFLEX ADVANCE - 56510684 - ECOF

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090040
CS7000 53

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
- 56509950 1 ONBOARD CHEMICAL ASSY (1-29) 5711144198

0 56510684 1 ECOFLEX KIT NILFISK NILFISK 5711144188
1 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X .38 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 1/4 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
6 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX 10-24 X 1.25 5701715456
7 1 NOTE COMMENT BUSHING, 1/4 ID SNUB 5701715456
8 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL THD FORM 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT DECAL-CHEMICAL RATIO 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT PUMP, DETERGENT, 12V 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE /81D X 321G 5701715456
12 2 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 12 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, SPIRAL .750 X 6" 5701715456
14 2 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW POLY 1/2 X 3/4 5701715456
15 2 NOTE COMMENT CAP, RAW 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT CAP, DRY BREAK, 1/8 BARB, 90° 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-CHEMICAL RESISTANT-7.50 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT CAP, 38MM BUTTRESS 5701715456
19 2 NOTE COMMENT FITTING, Y, BARB, .125 5701715456
20 4 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-CHEM RESISTANT-5.00 5701715456
21 2 NOTE COMMENT INSERT, DRY BREAK 5701715456
22 56413810 1 PUMP 36V PUMP, 36V 5711144096
23 3 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
24 1 NOTE COMMENT PUMP MNT WELDT 5701715456
25 1 NOTE COMMENT COVER WELDT 5701715456
26 1 NOTE COMMENT PUMP SUPPORT WELDT 5701715456
27 2 NOTE COMMENT CHEMICAL BOTTLE ASSY 5701715456
28 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-.75 X 20.00 IN. SPIRAL 5701715456
30 56510502 2 DECAL CS7000 ECOFLEX NILFISK 5711144152
K1 56510888 1 DETERGENT PUMP KIT Includes pos. 10,11,17,19,20 5711144189
K2 56510889 1 BRACKET/HARDWARE KIT Includes pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,24,25 5711144189
K3 56510891 1 HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 12,13,14,23,28 5711144189
K4 56510892 1 CHEMICAL BOTTLEKIT Includes pos. 15,16,18,21,27 5711144185




24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090042

154

56510414 - WARNING BEACON KIT

CS7000

Hose Suppoftﬂ

Weldment

Seat
Assembly

=
2
5=
o ©
w




56510414 - WARNING BEACON KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090042
CS7000 T

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510414 1 WARNING BEACON KIT 5711144180
1 56001939 1 WSHFLT SAE5/16 5711144000
2 56001993 2 SCREW 10 24 X 0.5 ZINC PL 5711144000
3 56002768 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 10 24 5711144002
4 56002897 2 SCRHEX SS 1/4 20 X 1.25 5711144003
5 56002914 2 WSHFLT STDSS 1/4 5711144003
6 56002929 1 SCRHEX LOC5/16 18 X .62 5711144003
7 56305223 1 BEACON WARNING 5711144047
8 56509175 1 HARNESS BEACON 5711144156
9 56510427 1 TUBE WELDMENT 5711144147

=
o

56510573 2 WELL NUT

5711144156




24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090043

156

56510450 - FRONT BUMPER KIT

CS7000




56510450 - FRONT BUMPER KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090043

CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510450 1 FRONT BUMPER KIT 5711144177
1 4 NOTE COMMENT Scr, Hex5/8-11 X 1.50 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr, Hex 1/2-13 X 2.00 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT Wsh, Flt Sae 5/8 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT Nut, HexNyl Loc-Thin 5/8-11 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT Wsh, Flt .531x1.5x075 5701715456
6 56510339 1 FRONT BUMPER WELDT 5711144147
7 1 NOTE COMMENT Bracket Weldt 5701715456
8 56509914 1 FRONT CORNER ROLLER KIT 5711144198
K1 56510896 1 BUMPER HARDWARE KIT Included pos. 1,2,3,4,5,7 5711144189




24-04-2012

56510405 - WORK LIGHT KIT R

CS7000 ea

ON/OFF
SWITCH




56510405 - WORK LIGHT KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090046

CS7000 150
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510405 1 WORK LIGHT KIT 5711144180
1 3 NOTE COMMENT Scr,Pan Phil Ss Type Ab 10-16x1.00 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr, Hex Thd Form 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
3 56303353 1 LIGHT BULB 36V (replacement) 5711144042
3 1 NOTE COMMENT Trouble Lamp 5701715456
4 1 NOTE COMMENT Bracket 5701715456
5 1 NOTE COMMENT Clip,Weatherpack Mount 5701715456
6 56507832 1 BULB 12VOL 1500 HR LIFE (replacement) 5711144194
6 1 NOTE COMMENT Lamp 12V 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT Tie, Cable 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT Jumper-Trouble Light 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT Clamp Cable .438 5701715456
K1 56510907 1 TROUBLE LIGHT KIT Include pos. 1,3,7,8 5711144190
K2 56510908 1 HEADLIGHT KIT Include pos. 2,4,5,6 5711144190




24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090049

160

56510444 - OVERHEAD GUARD CANOPY KIT

CS7000




56510444 - OVERHEAD GUARD CANOPY KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090049
CS7000 61
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510444 1 OVERHEAD GUARD CANOPY KIT 5711144173
1 56002124 4 SCREW10 24 X .62 PNH PH 5711144000
2 56002768 4 NUT HEX NYL LOC 10 24 5711144002
3 56111264 4 BRACKET CANOPY MOUNT 5711144025
4 56510458 4 GASKET STRIP 5711144150
5 56510459 1 PLATE CANOPY 5711144150




24-04-2012

56510465 - ACCESSORY SOCKET KIT T
CS7000 =

Connector X280 (BLK)

Connector X279 (VIO/YEL)

Connector X272 (VIO/YEL)

Connector X273 (BRN/ORN)

Detail 2



56510465 - ACCESSORY SOCKET KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090050
CS7000 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510465 1 ACCESSORY SOCKET KIT 5711144180
1 56413407 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP 5711144094
2 56510074 1 SOCKET ACCESSORY 5711144196




24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090052

164

56510368 - WASH HOSE KIT

CS7000




56510368 - WASH HOSE KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090052
CS7000 ot

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510368 1 WASH HOSE KIT 5711144173
1 2 NOTE COMMENT WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 5701715456
2 4 NOTE COMMENT WASHER, FLAT, 10 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT SCREW, HEX, 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX, NYLOC, 10-24 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT GUN, SPRAY 5701715456
7 4 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, HOSE, SAE 12 5701715456
8 4 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, HOSE, SAE 6 5701715456
9 2 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, NYLON BRAID, .50 X 29.00 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, SPIRAL, .50 X 11.00 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE- .75 X 2.50 IN. SPIRAL 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT TEE, BARB, .75 X .50 EO0O455 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT PUMP PLATE 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE SUPPORT BRACKET 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, COIL 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT ADAPTER, .38 NPT X .75 GHT 5701715456
18 56510451 1 PUMP 36VDC 5711144147
19 1 NOTE COMMENT COUPLING, BRASS, .375 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW, 90, 1/2" BARB X 3/8" NPT 5701715456
21 2 NOTE COMMENT SCREW, HEX, 5/16-18 X .62 5701715456
22 2 NOTE COMMENT WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 5701715456
K1 56510903 1 HOSEKIT Includes pos. 6,16,17 5711144190
K2 56510904 1 HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 7,8,9,10,11,12,13,19,20 5711144190
K3 56510905 1 BRACKET/HARDWARE KIT Includes pos. 1,2,3,4,14,15,21,22 5711144190




56510424 - SOLUTION AUTO FILL KIT
CS7000

24-04-2012

1S56090053

166




56510424 - SOLUTION AUTO FILL KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090053

CS7000 T
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510424 1 SOLUTION AUTO FILL KIT 5711144185
1 56003188 3 SCR PANPHIL SS 8 32 X .25 5711144004
2 56244969 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 12 E0O0047 5711144034
3 56244985 1 BARB 3/4X1/2X90 NYLFC433M 5711144034
4 56305599 1 FITTING GH TO BARB USsA 5711144049
5 56305762 1 HOSE SPIRAL E00605 5711144049
6 56305835 1 BARB FEMALE SWIV3/4 14GASX19MM EU 5711144050
7 56314210 1 VALVE AUTOFILL 5711144054
8 56509984 1 CAPAUTO FILL 5711144196
9 56510409 1 PLATE FILL MOUNT 5711144199
10 2-00-05239 1 WSHR FLAT 2.000X1.063X.125 SST 5711144157




24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090054

168

56510443 - VAC WAND KIT

CS7000




24-04-2012

56510443 - VAC WAND KIT R

1S56090054

CS7000 169
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510443 1 VAC WAND KIT 5711144180
1 3 NOTE COMMENT BOLT, TOGGLE, /4 X 3.0 5701715456
2 26 NOTE COMMENT SCREW, PAN, PHILLIPS, THREAD FORMING, 10-24 X .50 5701715456
4 56111111 1 HOSE ASSY 5711144025
5 56305605 1 WAND ASSEMBLY 5711144049
6 8 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, PLASTIC, LARGE 5701715456
7 5 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, PLASTIC, SMALL 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE MOUNT, WELDMENT (BRACKET) 5701715456
9 56510455 1 WAND ADAPTER WELDMENT 5711144146
10 1 NOTE COMMENT Insert Tool 5701715456
K1 56510906 1 WAND BRACKET KIT Includes pos. 1,2,6,7,8,10 5711144190




900
170

24-04-2012

CS7000

56509975 - LOW CLEARANCE OVERHEAD GUARI ke




56509975 - LOW CLEARANCE OVERHEAD GUAR)

24-04-2012

Part List ID

IS56090055
CS7000 7

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509975 1 OVERHEAD GUARD KIT LOW 5711144198
1 56001939 12 WSHFLT SAE5/16 5711144000
2 56002420 2 SCRHEX 5/16 18 X 2.25 5711144001
3 56002701 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 5/16 18 5711144002
4 56002929 6 SCRHEX LOC 5/16 18 X .62 5711144003
5 56002956 2 SCRHEX LOC5/16 18 X .75 5711144003
6 56509970 1 WELDMENT OHG LOW (used in kit 56509975) 5711144137
6 56510400 1 OHG WELDMENT HIGH (used in kit 56510399) 5711144147
7 56509974 1 WELDMENT OHG SUPPORT LOW (used in kit 56509975) 5711144137
7 56510401 1 OHG SUPPORT WELDT H (used in kit 56510399) 5711144147
8 56002098 7 WSHFLT SAE1/4 5711144000
9 56002922 4 SCRHEX LOC 1/4 20 X .62 5711144003
10 56002948 3 SCRHEX HP LOC 1/4 20 X 0.75 5711144003
11 56419216 1 SEAL BUBBLE 5711144194
12 56453849 3 BUSHING .26X.37X.28 5711144109
13 56510591 1 BULB SEAL 5711144182
14 56510608 1 PLATESEAL 5711144170
15 56510609 1 PLATE SPACER 5711144170
16 56510610 1 PLATE SEAL 5711144170




24-04-2012

56510605 - FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT P

CS7000 5




56510605 - FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090058
CS7000 3

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN

0 56510605 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT 5711144180

1 56001993 4 SCREW 10 24 X 0.5 ZINC PL 5711144000

2 56002832 4 NUT HEX NYL LOC THIN 10 24 5711144002

3 8-83-04033 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2 1/2 POUND 5701715300




24-04-2012

56509914 - FRONT CORNER ROLLER KIT s

CS7000 4




56509914 - FRONT CORNER ROLLER KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090059

175
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509914 1 FRONT CORNER ROLLER KIT 5711144198
1 8 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 2.50 5701715456
2 8 NOTE COMMENT NUT-HEX NYL LOC 3/8-16 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT RING, RET EXT TYPE E 0.75DIA 5701715456
4 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT HARDEN .407X1.000 X.164 5701715456
5 8 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT .406 X 1.500 X .125 5701715456
6 2 NOTE COMMENT BUMPER 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT PIN 5701715456
8 56509676 1 RT SB GUARD WELDT 5711144193
9 56509698 1 LT SB GUARD WELDT 5711144137
K1 56510924 1 BUMPER HARDWARE KIT Includes pos. 1,2,4,5 5711144190
K2 56510925 1 BUMPER KIT Includes pos. 3,6,7 5711144190




24-04-2012

1S56090060

176

56509675 - REAR CORNER ROLLER KIT

CS7000




56509675 - REAR CORNER ROLLER KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090060
177

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509675 1 REAR CORNER ROLLERKIT 5711144147
1 1 NOTE COMMENT Wsh-Flt .516 x.938 x.075 5701715456
2 8 NOTE COMMENT Scr-Pan Phil 6-32x.62 5701715456
3 8 NOTE COMMENT Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 6-32 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr, Soc Hd 1/2-13x 1.50 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT Scr, Hex 1/2-13 x2.00 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT Scr,HexHd Loc 3/8-16 x.75 5701715456
7 2 NOTE COMMENT Ring, Ret Ext Type E 0.50 Dia 5701715456
8 4 NOTE COMMENT Ring, Ret Ext Type E 0.75 Dia 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT Wsh,Flt 406 x 1.500 x.125 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT SPRING, COMPRESSION 5701715456
11 4 NOTE COMMENT BUMPER 5701715456
12 56509684 1 BUMBER WELDT CORNER ROLLER RT 5711144147
13 56509685 1 BUMBER WELDT CORNER ROLLER LT 5711144147
14 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN 5701715456
15 2 NOTE COMMENT PIN 5701715456
16 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE-CLAMP 5701715456
17 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP PLATE WELDT 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT SPACER PLATE 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE SPACER 5701715456
20 2 NOTE COMMENT COVER-LIGHT 5701715456
K1 56510914 1 ROLLERKIT Include pos.8,11,15 5711144190
K2 56510915 1 HARDWAREKIT Include pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10,11,14,16,17,18,19 5711144190




24-04-2012

56509926 - EXTENDED SCRUB KIT =
CS7000 =

QUTSIDE
TANK - ~

-~ INSIDE



56509926 - EXTENDED SCRUB KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090061
179

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509926 1 EXTENDED SCRUB KIT 5711144147
1 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX THD FORM 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
3 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEXNYL LOC 10-24 5701715456
4 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 1/4-20 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX 10-24 X 1.25 5701715456
7 1 NOTE COMMENT PLUG CONNECTOR, HD10 3-96 5701715456
8 1 NOTE COMMENT BACKSHELL, HD10 3 SHELL 5701715456
9 1 NOTE COMMENT COMPRESS NUT, SIZE 1 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT PLUG, SIZE 16 - SEALING 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT CORDGRIP, 3/8 RIGHT ANGLE 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT COUPLING- 3/8 SS FULL PIPE 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-SPIRAL .50 X 2.50 5701715456
14 6 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 10 5701715456
15 6 NOTE COMMENT WASHER,SEALING 5701715456
16 2 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 12 5701715456
17 2 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT COUPLING, QUICK DISCONNECT, MALE 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT COUPLING, QUICK DISCONNECT FEMALE 5701715456
20 1 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, HOSE SUPPORT 5701715456
21 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-SPIRAL .50 X 11.0 5701715456
22 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-SPIRAL .50 X 33.00 5701715456
23 1 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 ELBOW 1/2 X 1/2NPT 5701715456
24 56413810 1 PUMP 36V 5711144096
25 1 NOTE COMMENT TEE, BARB .75 X .50 EO0455 5701715456
26 56456035 1 STRAINER 5711144113
27 6 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
28 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-PUMP 5701715456
29 1 NOTE COMMENT ADAPTER WELDT 5701715456
30 1 NOTE COMMENT PIPE 1/2 NPT BR 5701715456
31 1 NOTE COMMENT PIPE 3/8 NPT BR 5701715456
32 1 NOTE COMMENT FLOAT SWITCH ASSY 5701715456
33 1 NOTE COMMENT PLATE 5701715456
34 2 NOTE COMMENT GASKET 5701715456
35 1 NOTE COMMENT CLIP-DELPHI 5701715456
36 1 NOTE COMMENT CORD ASSY 18/2 5701715456
37 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW, 90 STREET 5701715456
38 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW, 90 STREET 5701715456
K1 56510909 1 HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 13,14,16,17,18,19, 5711144190
K2 56510910 1 FLOAT SWITCH KIT Includes pos. 7,8,9,10,11,12,20,27,31,32,35,36,38 5711144190
K3 56510911 1 MOUNTING PLATEKIT Includes pos. 1,2,3,4,5,15,28,29,33,34 5711144190




180

56509988 - DELUXE SEAT KIT

CS7000




56509988 - DELUXE SEAT KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090063

CS7000 5
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56509988 1 DELUXE SEAT KIT 5711144198
1 56002098 3 WSHFLT SAE1/4 5711144000
2 56002701 4 NUT HEX NYL LOC 5/16 18 5711144002
3 56002922 3 SCRHEX LOC 1/4 20 X .62 5711144003
4 56111539 1 SEAT DELUXE 5711144026
5 56509991 1 SEAT BRACKET WELDT 5711144137
6 56507793 1 CLIP CONDUIT 5711144132




24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090078

182

56510201 - SQUEEGEE GUARD KIT

CS7000




56510201 - SQUEEGEE GUARD KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090078

CS7000 153
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510201 1 SQUEEGEE GUARD KIT 5711144147
1 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 3/8-16 X 20.75 5701715456
2 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 1/4-20X .88 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN1/4/2020 5701715456
4 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN3/8/2016 5701715456
5 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR,HEX HD LOC 1/2-13X1.50 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT PIN, T-LOCK 5701715456
7 56510190 1 WELDMENT GUARD 5711144137
8 56510195 1 WELDMENT GUARD 5711144137
9 56510197 1 TUBE GUARD 5711144137
10 2 NOTE COMMENT BUMPER-RUBBER 5701715456
11 56510431 2 PLATE CLAMP 5711144147
K1 56510897 1 GUARD HARDWARE KIT Include pos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,10 5711144189




24-04-2012

56510407 - OVERHEAD GUARD BEACON KIT mms
CS7000 =




56510407 - OVERHEAD GUARD BEACON KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090080

CS7000 o
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510407 1 OHG BEACON KIT 5711144147
1 56001954 2 WSH FLT SAE 10 5711144000
2 56002192 2 SCRPANPHIL 10 24 X .75 5711144001
3 56002768 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC 10 24 5711144002
4 56510893 1 BEACON WARNING LED 5711144182
5 56509176 1 HARNESS OVERHEAD BEACON 5711144166
6 56419120 2 CLAMP HOSE SUPPORT 56E00616 5711144103
7 2-00-04345 1 TY RAP THOMAS+BETTS TY 28M 5701715273




24-04-2012

1S56090081

186

56510015 - HOT WATER KIT - LP ENGINE

CS7000




56510015 - HOT WATER KIT - LP ENGINE

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090081
187

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510015 1 HOT WATER OPTION LPG 5711144180
1 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
2 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYLOC 1/4-20 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, HOSE SAE 12 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 EBOW 3/4 X 1/2 NPT 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW, POLY 1/2 X 3/4 5701715456
7 8 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
8 56509877 1 HEAT EXCHANGER 5711144146
9 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER 5701715456
10 2 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, COOLANT 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, SPIRAL .750 X 43 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE -.750 X 50 IN. SPIRAL 5701715456
15 2 NOTE COMMENT BARB, ADAPTER 3/8 X 1/2 NPT 5701715456
16 2 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, HOSE SAE 4 5701715456
K1 56510898 1 HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 4,5,6,11,14 5711144189
K2 56510899 1 LPG HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 10,15,16 5711144189
K3 56510901 1 BRACKET/HARDWARE KIT Includes pos. 1,2,7,9,12,13 5711144189




24-04-2012

istID
1S56090082

188

56110733 - SEAT BELT KIT

CS7000




56110733 - SEAT BELT KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090082

CS7000 59
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56110733 1 SEAT BELTKIT 5711144024
1 56001862 4 SCR HEX 5/16 18 X .50 5711144000
2 56002063 4 WSH FLT SAE 3/8 5711144000
3 56002271 2 SCRHEX 3/8 16 X .88 5711144001
4 56002841 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC THIN 3/8 16 5711144002
5 56109301 1 BELT SEAT 60 5711144020
6 56111284 1 BRACKET SEAT BELT RIGHT 5711144025
7 56111285 1 BRACKET SEAT BELT LEFT 5711144025




56510464 - HOT WATER KIT - DIESEL ENGINI
CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID

1S56090100

190




56510464 - HOT WATER KIT - DIESEL ENGINI

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090100
191

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
0 56510464 1 HOT WATER OPTION DIESEL 5711144180
1 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, HEX 1/4-20 X .75 5701715456
2 6 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYLOC 1/4-20 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT BARB, ADAPTER 3/8 X 3/8 NPT 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, HOSE SAE 12 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 EBOW 3/4 X 1/2 NPT 5701715456
6 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW, POLY 1/2 X 3/4 5701715456
7 8 NOTE COMMENT TIE, CABLE 5701715456
8 56509877 1 HEAT EXCHANGER 5711144146
9 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER 5701715456
10 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, COOLANT, 60" 5701715456
11 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, COOLANT, 25" 5701715456
12 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE, SPIRAL .750 X 43 5701715456
13 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP 5701715456
15 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE - .75 X 50 IN. SPIRAL 5701715456
16 2 NOTE COMMENT BARB, ADAPTER 3/8 X /2 NPT 5701715456
17 4 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP, HOSE SAE 4 5701715456
K1 56510898 1 HOSEFITTING KIT Includes pos. 4,5,6,12,15 5711144189
K2 56510901 1 BRACKET/HARDWARE KIT Includes pos. 1,2,7,9,13,14 5711144189
K3 56510902 1 DIESEL HOSE/FITTING KIT Includes pos. 3,10,11,16,17 5711144189




24-04-2012

56509481 - DUST GUARD KIT T

CS7000 9




56509481 - DUST GUARD KIT

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090102
CS7000 193

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 1 NOTE COMMENT 7.00" HOSE 5701715456
2 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT SAE 10 5701715456
3 2 NOTE COMMENT SCR-HEX 1/4-20 X 1.00 5701715456
4 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR-PAN PHIL 10-24 X 1.00 5701715456
5 2 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20 5701715456
6 4 NOTE COMMENT NUT, HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS 10-24 5701715456
7 56002856 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC SS 5/16 18 5711144002
8 4 NOTE COMMENT SCR, PAN PHIL SS 10-24 X .75 5701715456
9 4 NOTE COMMENT WSH, FLT STD SS 10 5701715456
10 56009120 7 SCR PANPHIL SS TYPEB1/4 14X.62 5711144008
11 56009382 2 WSHFLT SS .344 X 1.000 X .109 5711144196
12 3 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP-P 5701715456
14 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-BRAIDED .25 X 35.0 5701715456
15 56219932 8 CLAMP HOSE SAE 6 E00047 5711144033
16 1 NOTE COMMENT SOLUTION FEED HOSE 5701715456
17 2 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 12 5701715456
18 1 NOTE COMMENT STRAINER 5701715456
19 1 NOTE COMMENT HOSE-BRAIDED .500 X 2.00 5701715456
1K 56510742 1 NOZZLEKIT RIGHT 5711144196
20 56263571 1 HOSE SPIRAL .500 X 8 LENGTH 5711144196
21 56387302 1 TUBE PVC .500X11.00 E00604 5711144071
22 56397145 2 BARB HOSE FEMALE 5711144079
23 1 NOTE COMMENT SOLENOID VALVE ASSY. 36V 5701715456
24 56412276 1 HOSE SOLUTION E00604 5711144092
25 56477613 1 CABLETIE EO0549 RE409S 5711144123
26 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, NOZZLE 5701715456
27 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET, NOZZLE 5701715456
28 2 NOTE COMMENT CAP, NOZZLE 5701715456
29 2 NOTE COMMENT ADAPTER, NOZZLE 5701715456
2K 56510743 1 NOZZLEKIT LEFT 5711144196
30 2 NOTE COMMENT STRAINER, CHECK VALVE 5701715456
31 1 NOTE COMMENT TEE,1/4 ID HOSE, BARB 5701715456
32 2 NOTE COMMENT ADAPTOR NOZZLE 5701715456
33 2 NOTE COMMENT NOZZLE, SPRAY (.033) 5701715456
34 56508517 1 CLAMP OEITKER 5711144135
35 1 NOTE COMMENT BRACKET-SOLENOID VALVE MTG 5701715456
36 1 NOTE COMMENT REDUCER-BARB 1/2-1/4 5701715456
37 56510570 1 MIST BRACKET WELDT 5711144155
38 56510571 1 MIST BRACKET WELDT 5711144155
39 1 NOTE COMMENT PUMP-36VDC 5701715456
3K 56510744 1 HOSEKIT DUST GUARD 5711144196
40 1 NOTE COMMENT GUARD-PUMP 5701715456




56509481 - DUST GUARD KIT

CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090102

194
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
41 5 NOTE COMMENT CLAMP- HOSE SAE 4 5701715456
42 1 NOTE COMMENT ELBOW, 90 STREET 5701715456
43 2 NOTE COMMENT BARB, 90 ELBOW 1/2 X 3/8NPT 5701715456
44 909 5286 000 1 GASKET 5711140122
45 9097028000 1 VALVE ELBOW 5711140132
4K 56510745 1 STRAINER KIT DUST GUARD 5711144196
5K 56510746 1 SOLENOID KIT DUST GUARD 5711144196
6K 56510747 1 PUMP KIT DUST GUARD 5711144197




24-04-2012

56383027 - TVS PATCH KIT e
CS7000 =

3-21

=

i |
13-26 EI|H=: -n&!m. j J3.35




56383027 - TVS PATCH KIT
CS7000

24-04-2012

Part List ID
1S56090139

196

Pos

Part no. Qty Description

EAN

56478523

6 CABLETIE EO00549 Not Shown

5711144124









